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Alphabetical Index of Songs & Chants

TITLE Yr-Mo TITLE Yr-Mo TITLE Yr-Mo
A LA LATA AL LATERO 18-04 BIG ROCK CANDY MOUNTAIN 17-04 DANCER IN THE MOONLIGHT 20-07
A LA PUERTA DEL CIELO 19-12 BIGI KAIMAN 22-01 DANCING AND WHIRLING 16-10
A MINCE PIE OR A PUDDING 15-11 BILL GROGAN’S GOAT 19-07 DARKNESS THERE & NOTHING MORE 15-10
A PUMPKIN 16-11 BIM BUM 19-04 DAY-O 18-08
A RAM SAM SAM 17-05 BINGO 20-02 DAYENU 21-04
A SONG AND A SMILE 24-02 BJORNEN SOVER 19-05 DAY(S) WE LOVE BEST 16-11

A TISKET A TASKET 20-04 BLACK SNAKE 16-10 DEAR OLD SANTA CLAUS 17-11

ABC DIE KATZE LIEF IM SCHNEE 23-12 BLACK SOCKS 22-12 DID YOU EVER SEE A LASSIE 24-04
ABIYO ABEYO 16-06 BLUEBIRD 23-04 DID YOU FEED MY COW 23-08
ACADIAN LULLABY 21-07 BOAT BENEATH THE SKY 23-06 DIDDLE DIDDLE DUMPLING 18-03
ACH DU LIEBER AUGUSTIN 24-04 BOBBY SHAFTO 16-06 DING DONG DIGGIDIGGIDONG 17-05
ACH JA 19-09 BOOM CHICKA BOOM 15-08 DIPIDU 18-07
ACKA BACKA 15-08 BOOMBA 22-07 DO AS I'M DOING 15-09
AFRICAN NOEL 20-12 BOUGHT ME A CAT 16-04 DO LORD 19-06
AH POOR BIRD 18-12 BOUNCE HIGH BOUNCE LOW 19-03 DO YOU HEAR PEOPLE SING 15-11

AIKEN DRUM 16-06 BOW BELINDA 23-05 DOCTOR FOSTER 15-09
AIN'T GONNA RING NO MORE 19-02 BOW-WOW SAYS THE DOG 23-07 DOCTOR KATCHEL 24-01

AL CITRON 18-12 BOW WOW WOW 18-06 DOGGIE WHERE’S YOUR BONE 19-09
AL PAVO PAVITO 17-11 BRAVE OLD OAK 16-11 DOLLAR DOLLAR 23-04
ALABAMA GAL 22-09 BROTHER RABBIT 22-04 DONA NOBIS PACEM 20-06
ALBUQUERQUE TURKEY 18-11 BUTTON YOU MUST WANDER 23-04 DONKEY OLD AND GRAY 18-07
ALPHABET POEM 22-12 BUY A PENNY GINGER 23-04 DONKEYS AND CARROTS 19-11

ALI BABA’S FARM 19-07 CALL TO SINGING 21-08 DOWN BY THE BAY 17-02

ALL AROUND THE DAFFODILS 20-06 CAMPANA SOBRE CAMPANA 15-11 DOWN BY OLD MILL STREAM 24-02

ALL AROUND GREEN APPLE TR 23-09 CAN YOU WALK ON TIPTOE 24-01 DOWN BY THE STATION 18-10
ALL JOIN HANDS CIRCLE TO LEFT 19-03 CANEY MI MACARO 20-03 DOWN CAME A LADY 21-11

ALL NIGHT ALL DAY 17-09 CAPTAIN GO SIDETRACK YOUR 22-03 DOWN IN THE MEADOW 21-08
ALL THROUGH THE NIGHT 19-10 CAPTAIN JINKS 19-07 DOWN IN THE VALLEY 21-07
ALLE MEINE ENTCHEN 22-06 CASTLE OF DROMORE 18-05 DOWN THE RIVER 19-05
ALLIGATOR CHANT 16-04 CAT CAME FIDDLING 21-03 DOWN TO THE BAKER’S SHOP 22-03
ALLISON’S CAMEL 23-08 CAT’S GOT THE MEASLES 18-05 DR. KNICKERBOCKER 18-09
ALOUETTE 17-02 CATALINA MAGDALENA 22-07 DREIDEL SONG 18-11

AMA LAMA 17-02 CEDAR SWAMP 18-04 DRY BONES 15-10
AMASEE 20-07 CHAD GADYA 19-03 DUCK AND THE KANGAROO 23-06
AMAZING GRACE 20-01 CHARLIE OVER THE OCEAN 19-09 DUCKS IN THE MILLPOND 19-01

AME AME 21-07 CHATTANOOGA CHOO CHOO 19-08 DUERME MI TESORO 21-09
AMEN 21-11 CHATTER WITH THE ANGELS 18-01 DULCE DULCE 15-08
AMERICA (MY COUNTRY ‘TIS) 16-01 CHERRIES RIPE 17-07 DVA PIVNYKY 22-01

ANGEL BAND 24-03 CHERRY TREE 22-04 EARLY TO BED 21-02
ANIMAL FAIR 20-05 CHICKAMY CRANEY CROW 18-10 EH SOOM BOO KAWAYA 17-06
ANIMAL SONG 19-08 CHICKEN ON THE FENCE POST 16-12 EL cucU 18-05
ANIMALS WENT IN TWO BY TWO 19-06 CHRISTMAS BELLS 21-12 EL FLORON 20-03
ANTS GO MARCHING 23-06 CHRISTMAS BELLS (RING) 21-12 ELEPHANT SONG 23-06
APPLE TREE CHANT 21-10 CHRISTMAS DAY 16-12 EM POM PEE 19-09
ARBOR DAY 22-04 CHRISTMAS DAY (Amen) 21-11 ENGINE ENGINE NUMBER NINE 18-10
ARMENIAN LULLABY 22-03 CHRISTMAS IS COMING 19-11 ERIE CANAL 20-08
ARRE MI BURRITO 20-12 CHRISTOPHER COLUMBUS 17-10 ES TONEN / WITH LAUGHTER 20-04
AS | CAME OVER YONDERS HILL 18-11 CHUMBARA 19-08 EVERYBODY’S WELCOME 23-08
ATADWE 20-09 CINDY 17-12 EVERYWHERE CHRISTMAS... 23-12
AUTUMN COMES 16-07 CIRCLE ROUND 17-04 EZEKIEL SAW THE WHEEL 16-02
BAA BAA BLACK SHEEP 19-02 CLAP WITH ME 19-09 FAIS DODO, COLAS MON P’TIT 19-12
BABYLON’S FALLING 21-11 CLOCKS OF RONDAINE 17-03 FATHER ABRAHAM 21-03
BACKE BACKE KUCHEN 22-03 CLOSET KEY 17-08 FIRE DOWN BELOW 17-02
BACKWATER BLUES 20-04 CLUCK OLD HEN 19-04 FISHPOLE SONG 21-08
BAKER 21-01 COBBLER COBBLER 18-07 FIVE BROWN EGGS 18-03
BALL PASSING GAME 18-01 COFFEE GROWS ON WHITE OAK 16-04 FIVE FAT TURKEYS 18-11

BALOOLOO MY LAMMIE 16-08 COLD OLD HOUSE 21-10 FIVE LITTLE PUMPKINS 16-10
BALONKU ADA LIMA 17-12 COME & GO WITH ME TO THAT LAND 21-03 FLEAFLY FLO 20-10
BARNACLE BILL 23-06 COME FOLLOW ME 24-04 FOOBA WOOBA JOHN 15-08
BASSEZ DOWN 16-06 CORNISH WASSAIL 17-11 FOUR SEASONS 24-04
BATE BATE CHOCOLATE 21-01 CRAWDAD SONG 18-12 FREE AT LAST 17-01

BE RESPONSIBLE 20-02 CREEPING LITTLE FLEA 20-11 FRERE JACQUES/ARE YOU 21-06
BEE AND THE PUP 23-11 CROCODILE SONG 22-01 FREIGHT TRAIN BLUES 17-08
BEE-BA-BABITY 19-10 CROCODILE SONG (CANADA) 22-01 FRIENDLY BEASTS 20-12
BEES’ PARTY 16-06 CSHEBOGAR 19-09 FROG IN THE MEADOW 19-07
BEFORE DINNER 20-12 CUMBERLAND GAP 16-10 FROG POND 19-12
BETTY BOTTER 18-03 DADDY’S WHISKERS 20-05 FRUIT BENDING DOWN 15-09
BICKLE BOCKLE 16-05 DAISY BELL (BICYCLE BUILT 22-02 FUNGA ALAFIA 17-06
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GEOGRAPHY SONG
GERAKINA / YERAKINA

GIT ON BOARD

GIVE SAID THE LITTLE STREAM
GLAD CHRISTMAS IS COMING
GO ROUND

GOBBLE GOBBLE

GOIN’ DOWN TO CAIRO

GOIN’ TO BOSTON

GOING OVER THE SEA

GOING TO KENTUCKY
GOLDEN SUN

GOM SE MALI

GONG XI GONG XI

GOOD MORNING

GOOD MORNING, MERRY SUNSHINE
GOOD NEWS

GOOD NIGHT LADIES
GOODBYE JULIE

GOODBYE OLD PAINT

GRAND OLD DUKE OF YORK
GRANDMA MOSES
GRANDMA'’S GLASSES
GREAT BIG CAT

GREAT BIG CLOCKS

GREAT BIG HOUSE IN NEW ORLEANS
GREEN GRASS GROWS ALL AROUND
GRIZZLY BEAR

GUT SHABBES EUCH
HA’SUKKAH MAH YAFAH
HAIL! THE GANG’S ALL HERE
HALLOWEEN FUN

HAM AND EGGS

HAMBONE

HAMMER RING

HANUKKAH HANUKKAH
HAPPY NEW YEAR (HARK)
HAPPY NEW YEAR (TO ALL)
HASCHEN IN DER GRUBE
HATO POPO

HAVE YOU SEEN THE GHOST
HEAD AND SHOULDERS BABY
HELLO MY NAME IS JOE (JO)
HELLO THERE

HERE IS THE SEA

HERE SITS A MONKEY
HERE'’S A STRING (VINDUM)
HEVENU SHALOM ALEICHEM
HEY DIDDLE DIDDLE

HEY HO NOBODY HOME

HEY LOLLY

HI-DEE-ROON

HICKETY PICKETY BUMBLEBEE
HICKORY DICKORY DOCK
HILL AND GULLY RIDER
HIMMEL UND ERDE MUSSEN
HINKY DINKY DOUBLE D FARM
HIPPITY HOP

HIYA HIYA

H@JT PA EN GREN (SIM SALA)
HOLD MY MULE

HOLE IN THE MIDDLE
HOLIDAYS! (Amen)

HOME ON THE RANGE
HOOSEN JOHNNY

HOP HOP HOP

HOP OLD SQUIRREL

HOP UP AND JUMP UP

HOPS IN THE NEST

HORSE WENT AROUND
HOSISIPA

HOT CROSS BUNS (alternate)
HOW DO YOU DO

HOW MANY MILES

HOW MUCH WOOD COULD
HOW OLD ARE YOU
HULLABALOO BELAY

| AM A FINE MUSICIAN

|1 BIND UNTO (ST PATRICK)

| CAUGHT A RABBIT

| GOT A LETTER THIS MORNING
I HAD A LITTLE NUT TREE

I HAD A ROOSTER

16-09
19-10
21-09
21-08
21-11
16-09
16-11
18-02
16-07
19-06
19-09
16-05
24-02
18-01
18-07
16-05
16-02
16-07
19-08
21-07
18-05
22-05
21-02
23-01
17-03
18-11
22-05
19-05
17-10
22-10
18-09
21-10
17-03
18-09
15-11
15-11
16-12
21-12
21-05
16-09
19-10
21-08
21-08
21-08
22-09
17-06
23-09
21-12
18-03
18-12
22-09
23-02
19-09
17-03
18-08
21-08
23-01
21-09
16-10
19-10
18-09
15-09
21-11
17-11
22-07
17-06
20-07
18-08
24-03
22-02
18-01
16-01
19-08
20-05
18-01
22-08
17-02
20-01
18-03
21-04
23-08
17-07
17-09

| LOVE A SAUSAGE

| SAW A SLIPPERY SLITHERY SNAKE
| SAW THREE SHIPS

| TOOK A WALK TO TOWN

| WANT TO RISE

| WENT TO VISIT A FARM

I’'M GOIN’ DOWN THE ROAD
I’'M STRETCHING VERY TALL
I'S THE B'Y

IF AFISH

IF ALL THE RAINDROPS

IN A DARK DARK WOOD

IN A FINE CASTLE

IN AND OUT

IN SOME LADY’S GARDEN
INSTRUMENT SONG

IT RAINED A MIST

IT’S ALMOST DAY

IT’S ALREADY DECEMBER
ITSY BITSY SPIDER

JACK AND JILL

JACK BE NIMBLE

JACK SPRAT
JACK-O’-LANTERN

JACK O’-LANTERN (chant)
JELLY ON A PLATE
JEREMIAH BLOW THE FIRE
JING-GA-RING

JOHN THE RABBIT

JOHNNY GET YOUR HAIR CUT
JOLLY MILLER

JOLLY OLD ST NICHOLAS
JOSHUA FIT THE BATTLE OF
JOYFUL NEWS THE ANGELS
JUAN PIRULERO

JUMP IN JUMP OUT

JUMP SHAMADOR

JUST FROM THE KITCHEN
KANGAROO

KEEMO KYMO

KOLYADA

KOONELAKI

KREUZTANZ

KUCKUCK, KUCKUCK

LA MACCHINA DEL CAPO
LA VACA LOLA

LA TIA MONICA

LACHEND KOMMT DER SOMMER
LAND OF THE SILVER BIRCH
LAS ESTRELLITAS

LE FORGERON

LE JOLI TAMBOUR

LEAK KANSENG

LERON LERON SINTA

LET US SING TOGETHER
LI'L LIZA JANE

LIMERICK SONG

LINSTEAD MARKET

LIST TO THE BELLS

LITTLE BIRCH TREE

LITTLE BLACK ANT

LITTLE BUNNY FOO FOO
LITTLE CABIN IN THE WOOD
LITTLE GREEN FROG

LITTLE PETER RABBIT
LITTLE RED CABOOSE
LITTLE RED WAGON

LITTLE WHITE DAISIES
LONG-LEGGED SAILOR

LOS ESQUELETOS

LOST MY GOLD RING

LOVE LOVE

LUCY LOCKET 16-03,
MAMA BAKE THAT JOHNNY CAKE
MARY HAD A LITTLE LAMB
MAY SONG (SPRING IS COMING)
MEIN HUT DER HAT DREI ECKEN
MERRILY MERRILY SING
MERRILY WE ROLL ALONG
MI CHACRA/GRANJA (MY FARM)
MISS JENNY JONES

MISS MAGGIE

MISTER RABBIT

17-02
21-01
17-11
21-05
16-05
20-05
17-08
23-01
16-09
18-06
23-03
20-10
18-05
21-01
19-02
20-01
23-03
18-09
22-12
24-02
22-12
20-06
15-11
21-10
22-10
17-08
24-01
20-07
20-12
19-08
20-08
19-12
23-03
15-11
20-01
22-09
23-08
20-07
17-01
16-09
19-11
18-04
22-02
21-05
20-09
19-07
23-12
17-05
17-09
22-05
21-11
17-04
20-01
23-06
19-09
20-04
21-02
19-11
16-12
17-10
22-07
19-04
21-03
19-11
21-04
20-10
23-12
23-09
18-02
21-10
19-01
23-03
20-03
18-11
24-02
18-03
18-04
19-09
16-07
17-06
23-09
20-07
22-04

MOS MOS (CAT CAT) 16-04
MOSES SUPPOSES HIS TOES-ES 21-02
MRS. MACARONI 18-07
MEUNIER TU DORS 22-02
MONKEY AND THE ZEBRA 23-01
MUFFIN MAN 22-03
MUNCHA! MUNCHA! MUNCHA! 20-11
MUSIC ALONE SHALL LIVE 21-08
MY AUNT CAME BACK 20-09
MY AUNT JANE 21-10
MY BIG BASS DRUM 18-04
MY BONNIE LIES OVER THE OCEAN  21-01
MY DAME HATH A LAME TAME CRANE 22-06
MY DOG RAGS 23-11
MY FATHER IS A GARBAGE MAN 15-09
MY GOOD OLD MAN 17-10
MY LITTLE ROOSTER 16-07
MY HOME’S IN MONTANA 17-11
MY OLD HEN’S A GOOD OLD HEN 19-04
MY PADDLE’S KEEN & BRIGHT 17-09
NAASS NAASS BLIEDER 21-11
NAUGHTY KITTY CAT 16-04
NEIGE NEIGE BLANCHE 21-12
NO NO YES YES 20-08
NOBLE DUKE OF YORK 18-05
NORIU MIEGO 19-09
NORTH WIND DOTH BLOW 15-11
NUTS IN MAY 20-05
O CHRISTMAS TREE / O TANNENBAUM 19-12
OBWISANA 18-01
ODE TO JOY 19-01
OH HOW LOVELY ISTHE EVENING ~ 23-03
OH I'M GOIN’ TO SING 16-08
OH MARY & THE BABY SWEET LAMB  22-12
OH WE CAN PLAY ON THE BIG BASS  20-01
OH WON'T YOU SIT DOWN 20-02
OKKI TOKKI UNGA 16-07
OLD ARK’S A-MOVERIN’ 17-03
OLD BETTY LARKIN 16-07
OLD BLUE 22-09
OLD BRASS WAGON 18-01
OLD JEREMIAH 16-07
OLD KING COLE 17-10
OLD MAN DAISY 24-04
OLD MISTER RABBIT 22-04
OLD WOMAN AND THE PIG 16-06
OLD ZION’S CHILDREN 18-09
OLIVER TWIST 20-03

ON CHRISTMAS DAY IN THE MORNING 21-12
ONCE AN AUSTRIAN WENT YODELING 16-01

ONE BOTTLE/FISH/DON’T THROW
ONE COLD & FROSTY MORNING
ONE TWO THREE

OY CHANUKAH OY CHANUKAH
PAMULINAWEN

PASS THE SHOE

PATAPAN

PEACE LIKE A RIVER

PEAS AND THE RICE

PEAS PORRIDGE HOT

PEEP SQUIRREL

PETER PETER PUMPKIN EATER
PIZZA P1ZZA DADDY-O
PLEASURE DANCE

POLLY PUT THE KETTLE ON
POOR DOG BRIGHT

POOR OLD CROW

PRAY GOD BLESS

PUMPKIN PUMPKIN

PUSH THE BUSINESS ON
RAILROAD CARS ARE COMING
RAIN COME WET ME

RAIN RAIN

RAINDROPS SONG

RAINING AGAIN TODAY
RATTLIN’ BOG

REVEILLE

RIDING IN THE BUGGY
RIG-A-JIG-JIG

ROLL THAT BROWN JUG
ROOMS FOR RENT

ROSE ROSE

ROSIE DARLING ROSIE

18-05
21-11
20-09
17-12
23-06
18-01
18-11
20-06
22-11
16-03
18-12
15-10
20-03
19-04
22-06
23-11
15-10
18-11
19-10
19-09
16-10
16-05
21-05
18-05
23-10
15-10
20-08
16-10
19-01
22-05
18-08
23-03
16-08
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ROUND AND ROUND 17-04 ST. IVES 22-11 TWENTY-FOUR ROBBERS/TOM 18-06
ROW ROW ROW YOUR BOAT 22-06 ST. LOUIS BLUES 17-08 TWO IN THE MIDDLE 16-04
ROY’S HORSE ENJOYS GALLOP 22-01 ST. PAUL’S STEEPLE 20-11 UGAH UGAH 17-12
RUACH 20-04 STANDIN’ ON THE PLATFORM 23-07 UNCLE JESSIE 22-08
RUB-A-DUB-DUB 18-06 STAR LIGHT STAR BRIGHT 19-03 UNDER SPREADING CHESTNUT 22-04
RUMBLE IN THE JUNGLE 15-09 STAR SPANGLED BANNER 20-06 VAMOS A LA MAR (LET’S GO) 17-05
SAILING IN THE BOAT 17-04 STARVING TO DEATH ON A GOVERNM 16-10 VAMOS A REMAR 22-06
SAKURA 19-04 SUGAR BOWL 22-05 VILLAGE WATCHMAN 16-09
SALLY ON THE SEESAW 19-10 SUSAN BROWN 19-07 VINDUM VINDUM VEFJUM BAND 23-09
SAMBALELE 17-06 SWEET WATER ROLLING 19-07 VIRGIN MARY HAD A BABY BOY 16-11
SANDY MCNAB 19-03 SWEETHEART OUT A-HUNTING 18-10 VIVA LA MUSICA 20-07
SANDIE TOY 23-05 SWEETLY SINGS THE DONKEY 16-07 VIVE LA COMPAGNIE 18-02
SANSA KROMA 18-12 SWING LOW SWEET CHARIOT 17-09 VO LUZERN / WEGGIS SONG 23-05
SCOTLAND’S BURNING 18-12 TAKE TIME IN LIFE 17-06 WADE IN THE WATER 19-03
SCRAPING UP SAND 21-06 TALL TALE 16-12 WAITING FOR THE DINNER BELL 22-07
SE SE SE 18-02 TAPE DES MAINS 23-07 WAKE ME 19-06
SEE-SAW SACRADOWN 19-02 TAO TAO PO 23-06 WAKE SNAKE 16-05
SEE THE PONY GALLOPING 23-02 TE URU 21-03 WALKING WALKING 21-09
SEVIVON 20-11 THANK YOU FOR CHRIS’MUS 22-12 WASTIN’ HIS TIME 16-08
SHAKE THE PAPAYA DOWN 18-05 THANKSGIVING DAY 22-11 WAY DOWN SOUTH 18-02
SHAKE THEM ‘SIMMONS DOWN 20-03 THANKSGIVING ROUND 19-11 WE WISH YOU A MERRY CHRISTMAS 21-12
SHALOM CHAVERIM 17-09 THAT’S A MIGHTY PRETTY MOTION 21-09 WE’RE GOING ROUND MTN 22-05
SHE’LL BE COMING ROUND 22-01 THE MORE WE ARE TOGETHER 24-04 WEATHER 23-01
SHENANDOAH 24-04 THE MORE WE GET TOGETHER 24-04 WEATHER SONG 22-10
S| ME DAN PASTELES 17-11 THE OTHER DAY | MET A BEAR 22-07 WEE WILLIE WINKIE 18-07
SIDEWALKS OF NEW YORK 22-02 THEN OH THEN 20-09 WEEVILY WHEAT 19-06
SILVER MOON BOAT 19-01 THERE ONCE WAS A WITCH 23-10 WELCOME EVERY GUEST 21-12
SIMPLE GIFTS 23-02 THERE WAS GREAT BIG MOOSE 22-05 WELCOME SONG 19-08
SING A SONG OF SIXPENCE 15-12 THERE WAS A PIG 22-11 WHEN BILLY WAS ONE 22-08
SING HALLELU 20-11 THERE'S A LITTLE WHEEL 16-02 WHEN FATHER PAPERED PARLOUR 18-04
SING TOGETHER 16-07, 24-02 THERE’S A STUDENT IN RING 22-09 WHEN GOLDILOCKS WENT TO HOUSE 18-08
SING YOUR WAY HOME 18-07 THIEF 19-03 WHEN PAPA PUT THE PAPER ON WALL18-04
SINGING 19-09 THIS LITTLE LIGHT OF MINE 20-06 WHEN THE SAINTS GO MARCHING 22-01
SKIN AND BONES 18-10 THIS OLD MAN 20-02 WHEELS ON THE BUS 19-11
SKIP TO MY LOU 23-05 THREE BLUE PIGEONS 21-06 WHO ARE YOU 18-07
SLEEP BABY SLEEP 17-03 THREE CHARTREUSE BUZZARD 21-06 WHO BUILT THE ARK 23-02
SLEEPY SAILOR / ROSE ROSE 22-09 THREE LITTLE MUFFINS 22-03 WHO HAS THE PENNY 19-09
SLEIGH RIDE 18-12 THREE LITTLE PIGS 17-03 WHO THREW THE OVERALLS 18-04
SLOWLY SLOWLY 22-02 THIS OLD HAMMER 23-07 WHO’S THAT TAPPING 21-05
SMILE 22-01 TICK-TOCK 24-03 WIND 19-12
SNOWFLAKES 21-12 TIDEO 19-05 WISE OLD OWL 18-10
SOFT MUSIC IS STEALING 17-09 TINGALAYO 17-10 WISHY WASHY WEE 20-12
SOLAS MARKET 17-06 TO STOP THE TRAIN 20-07 WITCH WITCH / TROLL TROLL 22-10
SOMETIMES | FEEL LIKE MOTHERLESS 19-03 TO THE WEST 16-10 WITCHES’ / TRICK OR TREAT 23-10
SONG IN THE NIGHT 23-06 TODAY IS MONDAY 19-03 WOKE UP THIS MORNIN’ 20-02
SONG OF THE DRAGON 15-12 TONY CHESTNUT 18-02 WOLF (WE ARE DANCING) 20-03
SONG OF THE SNOWFLAKES 23-12 TOODALA 22-08 XINNIAN HAO 20-01
SONG TO THE SUN 16-08 TRAIN’S OFF THE TRACK 18-06 YA VIENEN LOS REYES MAGOS 16-11
SONGAJI (BABY COW) 17-12 TRANSPORTATION 16-09 YA YA WE 16-01
SOON AH WILL BE DONE 24-04 TREE SONG 22-04 YANG GE CHINESE DANCE 15-12
SORIDA 19-01 TRES PECECITOS SE FUERON 24-02 YONDER SHE COMES 22-08
SOUNDS OF THE SINGING SCHOOL 24-02 TRICK OR TREAT NIGHT 23-10 YOO HOO 16-01
SOURWOOD MOUNTAIN 20-10 TROT OLD JOE 20-08 ZULU WARRIOR 17-01
SPRING’S MESSAGE 21-05 TRY TRY AGAIN 20-06 ZUM GALI 17-09
Thematic Index

ASSESSMENTS / WORKSHEETS / HANDOUTS

12 VARIATIONS on “Ah vous dirai-” 21-02 CAREERS IN MUSIC WORD SEARCH  18-07 DOWN BY THE STATION - recorder 18-10
AIN'T GONNA RING NO MORE- rhythm 19-02 CARNIVAL OF THE ANIMALS 20-05 DRAW BAG 17-03
ALLE MEINE ENTCHEN - melody 22-06 CARNIVAL OF ANIMALS FOSSILS MAP 22-10 DRAW Q. NOTE, Q. REST, 8ths 17-10
AMA LAMA - rhythm 17-02 CASTLE OF DROMORE - mel contour 18-05 DRAW QUARTER NOTE & REST 17-10
AMAZING GRACE - recorder 20-01 CAT CAME FIDDLING 21-03 DUERME MI TESORO - rhythm, melody 21-09
ANIMAL SONG - rhythm 19-08 CEDAR SWAMP - composition 18-04 ELEMENTS OF MUSIC NOTATION 17-06
APPLE TREE CHANT - rhythm 21-10 CELEBRATIONS 18-03 ENGINE ENGINE NUMBER - rhythm 18-10
ARRE MI BURRITO - melody & rhythm 20-12 CHATTANOOGA CHOO CHOO - rhythm 19-08 ETHNOMUSICOLOGY (WORLD INST) 18-04
AS | CAME OVER YONDERS - rhythm  18-11 CHECK YOURSELF - rhythm 23-05 EVEN / UNEVEN RHYTHMS 18-08, 22-01
BABYLON’S FALLING-B, A, G 21-11 CHERRY TREE - melody & rhythm 22-04 FAST & SLOW 19-08
BACH 20-10, 22-07 CHORUS SIGN UP SHEETS 15-09 FOOBA WOOBA - rhythm 15-08
BAG ON THE STAFF 17-03 CHRISTMAS WORD SEARCH 16-11, 17-12 IDENTIFY FORM: AB, ABA, ABC 21-02
BEAT & NO BEAT 17-07 CHRISTMAS CAROL CROSSWORD 21-12 FORM - MARCH & SYNC CLOCK 15-12
BEE AND THE PUP - melody 23-11 CLOSET KEY- beat & rhythm, phrases  17-08 FRERE JACQUES/ARE YOU... - rhythm 21-06
BEETHOVEN 19-01, 22-05 CLUCK OLD HEN - rhythm 19-04 FROG IN MEADOW - rhythm & melody 19-07
BETTY BOTTER - step, skip, repeat 18-03 COBBLER COBBLER - beat & rhythm 18-07 GOBBLE GOBBLE - melody (treble staff) 16-11
BIM BUM - lyrics 19-04 COLOR BY NOTE (JINGLE BELLS) 19-12 GOIN’ DOWN TO CAIRO - composition 18-02
BOW-WOW SAYS THE DOG 23-07 COLOR MI, SO, LA 20-03 GRAND OLD DUKE- melodic contour 18-05
BRASS & WOODWIND 16-03, 20-03 COMPOSITION — melody 16-03 HALF NOTE HIDDEN PICTURE 17-10
BRASS FAMILY 18-01 DING DONG DIGGIDIGGIDONG - meter 17-05 HALLELUJAH CHORUS LISTENING 16-12
BRASS FAMILY-NAME INSTRUMENTS 23-09 DOG RHYTHM COMPOSITION 23-11 HALLOWEEN RHYTHM COMP. 21-10, 23-10
BUTTON YOU MUST WANDER-melody 23-04 DONKEYS AND CARROTS - meter 19-11 HANDEL 16-12
C MAJOR SCALE 17-12, 18-12 DOTTED EIGHTHS, 16ths — rhythm 18-08 HANUKKAH WORD SEARCH 16-11
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HAPPY HOLIDAYS WORD SEARCH 22-12 NUTCRACKER RHYTHMS 21-12 RHYTHM PERFORMANCE: dotted half 21-08
HERE IS THE SEA - long & short 22-09 ODE TO JOY - recorders 19-01 RHYTHM PERFORMANCE: half,quar,8th19-06

HIGH & LOW 18-08 ONE COLD & FROSTY major scale 21-11 RHYTHM PERFORMANCE sixteenth 19-11
HIGH LOW / UP DOWN XYLOPHONE  20-11 ORCHESTRA ASSESSMENT 22-08 RHYTHM SENTENCES 22-04
HOLD MY MULE - rhythm 18-09 ORCHESTRA COLOR / Hidden Picture  23-08 RHYTHM WORD SEARCH 23-01
HOLE IN THE MIDDLE - rhythm 15-09 ORCHESTRA CROSSWORD 22-03 RHYTHMIC DICTATION: quar,8th 18-06, 21-10
HOLIDAY WORDS & RHYTHMS 20-12 ORCHESTRA FAMILIES ASSESSMENT  22-08 RHYTHMIC DICTATION: quar, 8th 24-03
HORSE WENT AROUND - rhythm 22-02 ORCHESTRA SEATING CHART 18-06 RHYTHMIC DICTATION: SIXTEENTH 20-05
HOW MUCH WOOD - rhythm 18-01 PAPER XYLOPHONE: BAG 17-03, 21-11 RHYT DICTATION - METER in 2 w/sync 22-09
| SAW A SLIPPERY... SNAKE - rhythm  21-01 PAPER XYLOPHONE: C & C’ 20-07 RHYTHM TIC TAC TOE 23-04
| SAW THREE SHIPS - steady beat 17-11 PAPER XYLOPHONE: C-C 18-12 ROOMS FOR RENT - notate 18-08
IDENTIFY B-A-G 20-09 PAPER XYLOPHONE: C-C 22-07 RONDO HORN CONCIERTO (Mozart)  21-02
IDENTIFY FAST & SLOW 20-08 PAPER XYLOPHONE: C-C (VERTICAL) 20-03 SAME & DIFFERENT HANDOUT 24-04
IDENTIFY HIGH AND LOW 23-01 PAPER XYLOPHONE: C-C’ (KEY OF F) 21-05 SAME & DIFFERENT LISTENING 24-04
IDENTIFY LONG & SHORT 22-09 PAPER XYLOPHONE: C-G, C-E-G 18-06 SCOTLAND’S BURNING - notate 18-12
IDENTIFY SOFT & LOUD 20-11 PAPER XYLOPHONE: C-G (color) 23-01 SIXTEENTH NOTE 15-09
IDENTIFY VOICES 23-10 PAPER XYLOPHONE: C,D,E,F,G,A 22-06 SIXTEENTH NOTES & COMBINATIONS 21-06
IN A FINE CASTLE — melody 18-05 PAPER XYLOPHONE: F (s,l,t,d) 24-01 SKIP TO MY LOU - rhythm 23-05
IN AND OUT - rhythm 21-01 PAPER XYLOPHONE: F PENTATONIC  16-12 SLEEP BABY SLEEP - notate 17-03
INVENTED INSTRUMENTS 20-02 PAPER XYLOPHONE: F PENTASCALE 23-03 SLOWLY SLOWLY - tempo 22-02
JACK BE NIMBLE - meter / major scale 20-06 PAPER XYLOPHONE: G PENTASCALE 23-03 SOLFEGE IN 3 KEYS 21-09
JACK O’-LANTERN (chant) - melody 22-10 PAPER XYLOPHONE: DO, RE, TI, DO’  23-11 SOUSA 19-07
JAZZ 20-04 PAPER XYLOPHONE: MI, SO, LA 16-06 SPORTS RHYHMS - METER IN 2 23-01
JELLY ON A PLATE - beat & rhythm 17-08 PAPER XYLOPHONE: PENTATONIC 16-03 STANDIN’ ON THE PLATFORM (rhythm) 23-07
JOPLIN 22-02 PAPER XYLOPHONE: TRIADS (I & V) 21-05 STAFF - BAG CHIPS 17-03
KEYBOARDS 24-03 PAPER XYLOPHONE: COLOR-CODED 22-07 STAFF - F (s,l,t,d) 24-01
LINES & SPACES 17-12 PARTNER VS. ROUNDS 23-03 STAFF - F & G PENTASCALES 23-03
LITTLE RED CABOOSE - rhythm 20-10 PEAS AND THE RICE - rhythm 22-11 STAFF - RECORDER NOTES 20-01
LITTLE RED WAGON - rhythm & melody 23-12 PEER GYNT 18-01 STAR SPANGLED - listening/meaning  20-06
LOUD & SOFT 18-07 PENTATONIC SCALES 21-07 STEADY BEAT PERFORMANCE RUBRIC15-08
LUCY LOCKET - notate 16-03, 20-03 PERCUSSION FAM-Name Instruments  23-09 STEPS, SKIPS, REPEATS 21-03
MAJOR & MINOR 23-10 PERCUSSION FAMILY ASSESS 18-01 STEPS, SKIPS, REPEATS (DRAW) 23-01
MARY HAD A LITTLE LAMB - melody ~ 24-02 PERCUSSION MATCHING 23-08 STRINGS CROSSWORD 16-03
MATCHING FORM: AB, ABA, ABC 23-02 PERCUSSION W. SEARCH / Crossword 16-03 STRINGS FAMILY-Name Instruments ~ 23-09
MELODY PATTERNS 23-06 PETER & THE WOLF 16-04, 23-07 SYNCOPATED CLOCK LISTENING MAP 15-12
MELODY: STEP, SKIP, REPEAT 16-04 PIANO & FORTE 18-07 TALL TALE-melody 16-12
MELODY: UP / DOWN 19-02 PITCH RUBRIC (msl & pentascale) 17-01 THANKSGIVING DAY - rhythm 22-11
METER - ADD BARLINES 19-12 PITCH MATCH RUBRIC 19-09 THE MORE ARE/GET TOGETHER meter 24-04
METER IN 2 & 4- ADD BARLINES 22-11 POINT THE BEATS 15-08 THEME & VARIATIONS 23-04
METER IN 3 & 4 LISTENING 18-11, 19-12 POLLY PUT THE KETTLE- rhythm, meter22-06 THERE ONCE WAS A WITCH 23-10
METER - ADD BARLINES 17-09 POOR DOG BRIGHT - rhythm 23-11 THERE WAS A PIG 22-11
METER - WHAT IS TIME SIGNATURE ~ 19-12 PRACTICE WRITING - rhythm 23-05 THIS OLD HAMMER (rhythm) 23-07
METER PUMPKINS 22-10 PRACTICE WRITING BABYLON’S FALL 21-11 THREE BLUE PIGEONS - melody 21-06
MOZART 16-05 PUT NOTES RESTS IN MS. IN 3 & 4 22-06 TREBLE LINES/SPACES WORDS, PICS 21-04
MUFFIN MAN - rhythm 22-03 QUARTER NOTE HIDDEN PICTURE 17-10 TROT OLD JOE - rhythm 20-08
MUNCHA! MUNCHA! - rhythm 20-11 RAIN RAIN (melody & rhythm) 21-05 VARIATIONS, SHAKER -MAP (Copland) 23-02
MUSIC GENRES WORD SEARCH 16-08 RECORDER B-A-G FINGERINGS 19-02 VARIATIONS ON AMERICA-MAP (lves) 23-04
MUSIC MAN MUSICAL 24-01 RECORDER D,E,G,A,B,C,D’ FINGER 19-04 WE’'RE GOING ROUND MTN - rhythm ~ 22-05
MUSIC MATH 17-04 RECORDER PERF ASSESS EGAB Rubric18-06 WHEN FATHER PAPERED - 6/8 COMP. 18-04
MUSIC SURVEY 20-07 RECORDER FINGERING 20-01 WIND-lyrics 19-12
MUSIC WRITING PRACTICE- mi, so, la 16-03 RECORDER WORD SEARCH 20-01 WOODWINDS ASSESS  16-03, 18-01, 20-03
MUSIC WRITING PRACTICE- pentatonic 16-03 RHYTHM: CIRCLE WHAT YOU HEAR  18-09 WOODWIND FAMILY-Name Instruments 23-09
NOBLE DUKE - melodic contour 18-05 RHYTHM COLORING 16-11 WRITE RHYTHM (sized show duration) 21-01
NOTE & REST CHART 18-07 RHYTHM DICE 23-04 WRITING PRACTICE-MI, SO, LA 16-03
NOTES RESTS-whole,half,quar,8th,16th 21-05 RHYTHM: NOTES & RESTS 18-09 WRITING PRACTICE-PENTATONIC 16-03
NUTCRACKER 15-12,17-11, 17-12, 23-11 RHYTHM COMPOSITION: Note Houses 17-10

NUTCRACKER FOUR DANCES 23-12 RHYTHM PATTERN PIES 22-11

CHORUS / CHOIR

AUTUMN COMES 16-07 ES TONEN / WITH LAUGHTER,SINGING 20-04 SAKURA 19-04
BALOOLOO MY LAMMIE 16-08 GOLDEN SUN 16-05 SING TOGETHER 16-07
BOAT BENEATH/SONG/DUCK 23-06 GOOD MORNING, MERRY SUNSHINE  16-05 SOUNDS OF THE SINGING SCHOOL  24-02
CHORUS/CHOIR CERTIFICATES 18-05, 23-05 I'STHEBY 16-09 VIVA LA MUSICA 20-07
CHORUS SIGN UP SHEETS 15-09 LERON SINTA/TAO PO/PAMULINAWEN 23-06 VO LUZERN / WEGGIS SONG 23-05
COME FOLLOW ME 24-04 LITTLE BIRCH TREE 17-10

DOWN BY THE OLD MILL STREAM 24-02 RATTLIN’ BOG 15-10

COMPOSERS

BACH 20-10, 22-07 GRIEG 18-01 MOZART 16-05, 21-02
BEETHOVEN 19-01, 22-05 JOPLIN 22-02 PROKOFIEV 23-07
COLTRANE POSTER 24-02 MARSALIS, BRANFORD POSTER 24-02 SAINT-SAENS 22-10
HANDEL 16-12 MARSALIS, WYNTON POSTER 24-02 SOUSA 19-07
ELLINGTON POSTER 24-02 MONK POSTER 24-02

COMPOSING / IMPROVISING / WRITING

AME AME - melody 21-07 COMPOSE RHYTHMS 17-08 FISHPOLE SONG - melody 21-08
AS | CAME OVER - rhythm 18-11 COMPOSITION-MI, SO, LA 16-03 FOOBA WOOBA - write verse 15-08
ATADWE - melody 20-09 COMPOSITION-PENTATONIC 16-03 GOIN’ DOWN TO CAIRO - melody 18-02
BABYLON’S FALLING - melody 21-11 COMPOSITION-EGAB 16-03 HALLOWEEN RHYTHM 21-10, 23-10
CEDAR SWAMP - rhythm 18-04 COMPOSITION -DEGABCD’ 16-03 HILL AND GULLY RIDER-melody 18-08
CHICKAMY CHICKAMY — melody 18-10 DOG RHYTHM COMPOSITION 23-11 HOP UP AND JUMP UP-melody 18-08
CHICKEN ON FENCE - melody 16-12 DOWN BY THE BAY - lyrics 17-02 JUST FROM THE KITCHEN 20-07
CIRCLE ROUND - recorder 17-04 ERIE CANAL 20-08 LITTLE RED WAGON 23-12
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MELODY PATTERNS COMP. 23-06 SAKURA - melody 19-04 WRITE NUTCRACKER RHYTHMS 21-12
RHYTHM: NOTE HOUSES 17-10 SONG OF THE DRAGON-melody 15-12 WRITE OWN RHYTHM (sized) 21-01
RHYTHM PATTERN PIES 22-11 TALL TALE - melody 16-12 WRITE YOUR OWN RHYTHM 17-08
ROUND AND ROUND - melody 17-04 WAY DOWN SOUTH - melody 18-02
RUB-A-DUB-DUB - melody 18-06 WHEN FATHER PAPERED - rhythm 18-04
COUNTRIES / CULTURES
GEOGRAPHY SONG 16-09 HIMMEL, ERDE... (Germany) 21-08 UK
HQ@JT PA EN GREN... (Denmark) 19-10 AIKEN DRUM (Scotland) 16-06
AFRICA KOONELAKI (Greece) 18-04 BALOOLOO MY LAMMIE (Scotland) 16-08
ATADWE (Ghana) 20-09 KREUZTANZ (Germany) 22-02 BEE-BA-BABITY (Scotland) 19-10
DIPIDU (Uganda) 18-07 KUCKUCK, KUCKUCK (Germany) 21-05 CASTLE OF DROMORE (Ireland) 18-05
EH SOOM BOO KAWAYA (Nigeria) 17-06 LA MACCHINA DEL CAPO (ltaly) 20-09 CHRISTMAS IS COMING (England) 19-11
OBWISANA (Ghana) 18-01 LA TIA MONICA (Spain) 23-12 CORNISH WASSAIL SONG (England) ~ 17-11
SANSA KROMA (Ghana) 18-12 LACHEND KOMMT SOMMER (Germany) 17-05 DEAR OLD SANTA CLAUS (England) ~ 17-11
SORIDA (Zimbabwe) 19-01 LE JOLI TAMBOUR (France) 17-04 DID YOU EVER SEE A LASSIE (Scotland) 24-04
TAKE TIME IN LIFE (Liberia) 17-06 LITTLE BIRCH TREE (Russia) 17-10 HEY HO NOBODY HOME (England) 18-12
TAPE DES MAINS (Congo) 23-07 MEIN HUT DER HAT... (Germany) 18-04 HOT CROSS BUNS (alt.) (England) 16-01
WELCOME SONG (Uganda) 19-08 MEUNIER TU DORS (France) 22-02 | SAW THREE SHIPS (England) 17-11
NAASS BLIEDER (Luxembourg) 21-11 RATTLIN’ BOG (Ireland) 15-10
ASIA NEIGE BLANCHE (France) 21-12 VIVE LA COMPAGNIE (England) 18-02
ALI BABA’S FARM / ALI BABA (Turkey) 19-07 NORIU MIEGO (Lithuania) 19-09
AME AME (Japan) 21-07 O TANNENBAUM (Germany) 19-12 UNITED STATES
BALONKU ADA LIMA (Indonesia) 17-12 ONCE AUSTRIAN...YODELING (Austria) 16-01 U.S. - AFRICAN AMERICAN SPIRITUALS
GOM SE MALI (Korean) 24-02 SICILIAN TARANTELLA (ltaly) 19-10 ALL NIGHT ALL DAY 17-09
GONG XI GONG XI (China) 18-01 VAMOS A REMAR (Spain) 22-06 AMEN 21-11
HATO POPO (Japan) 16-09 VINDUM VEFJUM BAND (Iceland) 23-09 ANGEL BAND 24-03
LEAK KANSENG (Cambodia) 20-01 VO LUZERN / WEGGIS (Austria) 23-05 CHATTER WITH THE ANGELS 18-01
LERON SINTA (Philippines) 23-06 DRY BONES 15-10
PAMULINAWEN (Philippines) 23-06 FRENCH LANGUAGE (not Canada or France) EZEKIEL SAW THE WHEEL 16-02
SAKURA (Japan) 19-04 FAIS DODO, COLAS MON P'TIT 19-12 GOOD NEWS 16-02
SE SE SE (Japan) 18-02 JOSHUA FIT THE BATTLE 23-03
SILVER MOON BOAT (China) 19-01 HEBREW/YIDDISH LANGUAGE MISTER RABBIT 22-04
SONGAJI (Korea) 17-12 CHAD GADYA 19-03 OH I'M GOIN’ TO SING 16-08
TAHITIAN DANCE (Tahiti) 22-09 DAYENU 21-04 OH WON'T YOU SIT DOWN 20-02
TAO TAO PO (Philippines) 23-06 GUT SHABBES EUCH 17-10 OLD ARK’S A-MOVERIN’ 17-03
XINNIAN HAO (China) 20-01 HA’SUKKAH MAH YAFAH 22-10 OLD BETTY LARKIN 16-07
YANG GE DANCE (China) 15-12 HEVENU SHALOM ALEICHEM 21-12 SOON AH WILL BE DONE 24-04
OY CHANUKAH OY CHANUKAH 17-12 SWING LOW SWEET CHARIOT 17-09
CANADA RUACH 20-04 THERE'S A LITTLE WHEEL 16-02
ACADIAN LULLABY 21-07 SEVIVON 20-11 WHO BUILT THE ARK 23-02
ALOUETTE 17-02 SHALOM CHAVERIM 17-09 WOKE UP THIS MORNIN’ 20-02
CROCODILE SONG (Canada) 22-01 UGAH UGAH 17-12
I'S THE B'Y 16-09 ZUM GALI 17-09 U.S. - BLUES & JAZZ
LE FORGERON 21-11 ATISKET A TASKET 20-04
SLEIGH RIDE 18-12 LATIN AMERICA BACKWATER BLUES 20-04
A LA LATA AL LATERO (Colombia) 18-04 FREIGHT TRAIN BLUES 17-08
CARIBBEAN AL CITRON (Mexico) 18-12 I’'M GOIN’ DOWN THE ROAD 17-08
BASSEZ DOWN (West Indies) 16-06 ARRE MI BURRITO (Mexico) 20-12 JAZZ 20-04
BUY A PENNY GINGER (Jamaica) 23-04 BATE CHOCOLATE (Mexico) 21-01 LI'L LIZA JANE 20-04
DANCER... (Trinidad & Tobago) 20-07 BIGI KAIMAN (Suriname) 22-01 ST. LOUIS BLUES 17-08
DAY-O (Jamaica) 18-08 BOOMBA (Brazil) 22-07
HILL & GULLY RIDER (Jamaica) 18-08 DUERME...TESORO (Puerto Rico) 21-09 U.S. - NATIVE AMERICAN
IN A FINE CASTLE (Virgin Islands) 18-05 EL CUCU (Peru) 18-05 HIYA HIYA (Pawnee) 16-10
JUMP SHAMADOR (Jamaica) 23-08 LAS ESTRELLITAS (El Salvador) 22-05 HOSISIPA 18-01
LINSTEAD MARKET (Jamaica) 19-11 LOS ESQUELETOS (Costa Rica) 21-10 LAND OF THE SILVER BIRCH 17-09
LOST MY GOLD RING (Jamaica) 19-01 MI CHACRA/GRANJA (Argentina) 17-06 MOS MOS (Hopi) 16-04
MAMA BAKE THAT... CAKE (Jamaica) 18-11 S| ME... PASTELES (Puerto Rico) 17-11 NATIVE AMER. BASKET DANCE 23-05
SOLAS MARKET (Jamaica) 17-06 TRES PECECITOS (Mexico) 24-02 OKKI TOKKI UNGA (poss. Eskimo) 16-07
THANK... CHRIS’MUS (Jamaica) 22-12 VAMOS A LA MAR (Guatemala) 17-05 PLEASURE DANCE (CHOKTAW) 19-04
VIRGIN MARY HAD BABY (W. Indies)  16-11 SONG OF SNOWFLAKES (Mono) 23-12
OCEANIA (AUSTRALIA & TAHITI) YA YA WE (Wichita) 16-01
EUROPE ABIYO ABEYO (Aborigenes) 16-06
ACH DU LIEBER AUGUSTIN (Germany) 24-04 TE URU 21-03 U.S. - OTHER
ACH JA (Germany) 19-09 LATIN LANGUAGE A MINCE PIE OR A PUDDING 15-11
AL PAVO PAVITO (Spain) 17-11 DONA NOBIS PACEM 20-06 AMERICA (MY COUNTRY) 16-01
ALLE MEINE ENTCHEN (Germany) 22-06 VIVA LA MUSICA 20-07 CHRISTOPHER COLUMBUS 17-10
BACKE KUCHEN (Germany) 22-03 CUMBERLAND GAP 16-10
BJORNEN SOVER (Norway) 19-05 PORTUGUESE LANGUAGE GOIN’ DOWN TO CAIRO 18-02
CAMPANA SOBRE... (Spain) 15-11 SAMBALELE 17-06 GOIN’ TO BOSTON 16-07
CLAP WITH ME (Sweden) 19-09 GOING TO KENTUCKY 19-09
CSHEBOGAR (Hungary) 19-09 SPANISH (not Latin America or Spain) GREAT BIG HOUSE IN NEW ORLEANS 18-11
DANCING & WHIRLING (Czechia) 16-10 A LA PUERTA DEL CIELO (U.S.A)) 19-12 HOME ON THE RANGE 17-11
DONKEYS & CARROTS (Belgium) 19-11 DULCE DULCE 15-08 MY HOME’S IN MONTANA 17-11
DVA PIVNYKY (Ukraine) 22-01 EL FLORON 20-03 RAILROAD CARS ARE COMING 16-10
ES TONEN / WITH... (Germany) 20-04 JUAN PIRULERO 20-01 STARVING TO DEATH ON A GOVERNM 16-10
FRERE JACQUES (France) 21-06 LA VACA LOLA 19-07 TO THE WEST 16-10
GERAKINA / YERAKINA (Greece) 19-10 YA VIENEN LOS REYES MAGOS 16-11 WHO THREW THE OVERALLS 18-04
HASCHEN IN DER... (Germany) 21-05
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DRAMA / EXPRESSION

ALPHABET POEM 22-12 IN A DARK DARK WOOD 20-10 RUMBLE IN THE JUNGLE 15-09
CHRISTMAS PAGEANT (SIMPLIFIED)  21-11 JACK O’-LANTERN (chant) 22-10 THREE BILLY GOATS GRUFF 16-02
COLD OLD HOUSE 21-10 LITTLE BLACK ANT 22-07 THREE BLUE PIGEONS 21-06
DRY BONES 15-10 MY GOOD OLD MAN 17-10 TROLL AND THE COAL 22-10
GOLDILOCKS & THE THREE BEARS 18-08 OLD MISTER RABBIT 22-04 UNCLE JESSIE 22-08
| SAW A SLIPPERY SLITHERY SNAKE 21-01 PRINCESS & THE CROW 19-10 WEATHER SONG 22-10
DYNAMICS
12 VARIATIONS on “Ah vous” 21-02 HELLO MY NAME IS JOE (JO) 21-03 LOUD & SOFT (FACES) VISUALS 21-08
ALPHABET POEM 22-12 HELLO THERE 21-08 LUCY LOCKET 16-03
AUTUMN COMES 16-07 HICKETY PICKETY BUMBLEBEE 19-09 MUNCHA! MUNCHA! MUNCHA! 20-11
CAN YOU WALK ON TIPTOE 24-01 | HAD A ROOSTER 17-09 PEER GYNT LISTENING MAPS 18-01
COLD OLD HOUSE 21-10 | SAW A SLIPPERY SLITHERY SNAKE 21-01 P, f, cresc., decresc. 18-07
DARKNESS THERE 15-10 IDENTIFY LOUD & SOFT 20-11 PIANO & FORTE ASSESSMENT 18-07
DO AS I'M DOING 15-09 IN A DARK DARK WOOD 20-10 POOR OLD CROW 15-10
DOCTOR KATCHEL 24-01 JACK O’-LANTERN (chant) 22-10 PUMPKIN PUMPKIN 19-10
DYNAMICS CARDS 15-10 JEREMIAH BLOW THE FIRE 24-01 RUMBLE IN THE JUNGLE 15-09
FIVE FAT TURKEYS 18-11 JUMP IN JUMP OUT 22-09 SKIN AND BONES 18-10
GOOD NEWS 16-02 LITTLE BIRCH TREE 17-10 THERE WAS GREAT BIG MOOSE 22-05
GRANDMA’S GLASSES 21-02 LITTLE BLACK ANT 22-07 WEATHER SONG 22-10
HASCHEN IN DER GRUBE 21-05 LOUD & SOFT ASSESSMENT 18-07 WITCH WITCH / TROLL TROLL 22-10
FORM
AB, ABA, ABC MATCHING 23-02 GUT SHABBES EUCH 17-10 IT’S ALMOST DAY 18-09
IDENTIFY AB, ABA, ABC 21-02 OKKI TOKKI UNGA 16-07 JOHN THE RABBIT 20-12
NUTCRACKER MARCH/SYNC 15-12 OLD KING COLE 17-10 JOHNNY GET YOUR HAIR CUT 19-08

OLD MISTER RABBIT 22-04 MISTER RABBIT 22-04
AB OLD ZION’S CHILDREN 18-09 MUFFIN MAN 22-03
ACH JA 19-09 SANSA KROMA 18-12 OH MARY & THE BABY SWEET LAMB  22-12
ANGEL BAND 24-03 TINGALAYO 17-10 OLD JEREMIAH 16-07
APPLE TREE CHANT 21-10 PIZZA P1ZZA DADDY-O 20-03
AS | CAME OVER YONDERS HILL 18-11 ABC ROSIE DARLING ROSIE 16-08
BETTY BOTTER 18-03 AS | CAME OVER YONDERS HILL 18-11 SALLY ON THE SEESAW 19-10
CHERRY TREE 22-04 BOOMBA 22-07 SANSA KROMA 18-12
COFFEE GROWS 16-04 DIDDLE DIDDLE DUMPLING 18-03 SING HALLELU 20-11
CSHEBOGAR 19-09 DRY BONES 15-10 SWEETHEART OUT A-HUNTING 18-10
DREIDEL SONG 18-11 FRUIT BENDING DOWN 15-09 THE OTHER DAY | MET A BEAR 22-07
EARLY TO BED 21-02 THERE WAS GREAT BIG MOOSE 22-05
ENGINE NUMBER NINE 18-10 ABCDE THERE WAS A PIG 22-11
ERIE CANAL 20-08 SUGAR BOWL 22-05 THIS OLD HAMMER 23-07
GOIN’ DOWN TO CAIRO 18-02 VAMOS A LA MAR 17-05
GOIN’ TO BOSTON 16-07 RONDO WHO ARE YOU 18-07
GOOD NIGHT LADIES 16-07 CARN. OF ANIMALS FOSSILS 22-10 WHO BUILT THE ARK 23-02
HEY DIDDLE DIDDLE 18-03 RONDO FORM BOXES 17-05 WHO HAS THE PENNY 19-09
KREUZTANZ 22-02 RONDO HORN CONC. (Mozart) 21-02 WITCH WITCH / TROLL TROLL 22-10
LITTLE BUNNY FOO FOO 19-04 RUMBLE IN THE JUNGLE 15-09 YOO HOO 16-01
LITTLE GREEN FROG 19-11
MEUNIER TU DORS 22-02 CALL AND RESPONSE CUMULATIVE
MUFFIN MAN 22-03 ABIYO ABEYO 16-06 ALOUETTE 17-02
NORIU MIEGO 19-09 AS | CAME OVER YONDERS HILL 18-11 BOUGHT ME A CAT 16-04
OLD ARK’S A-MOVERIN’ 17-03 ATADWE 20-09 DR. KNICKERBOCKER 18-09
OY CHANUKAH OY CHANUKAH 17-12 BEFORE DINNER 20-12 GREEN GRASS GROWS ALL AROUND 22-05
PETER PETER PUMPKIN EATER 15-10 BILL GROGAN’S GOAT 19-07 HOLE IN THE MIDDLE 15-09
SANDIE TOY 23-05 BOOMBA 2207 | HAD A ROOSTER 17-09
SANSA KROMA 18-12 CANEY MI MACARO 20-03 LA MACCHINA DEL CAPO 20-09
THIEF 19-03 CHARLIE OVER THE OCEAN 19-09 LA TIA MONICA 23-12
VIVE LA COMPAGNIE 18-02 DAY-O 18-08 MEIN HUT DER HAT DREI 18-04
VO LUZERN / WEGGIS SONG 23-05 DOGGIE WHERE’S YOUR BONE 19-09 MY AUNT CAME BACK 20-09
WAKE SNAKE 16-05 DR. KNICKERBOCKER 18-09 OH WE CAN PLAY ON THE BIG BASS 20-01
WEEVILY WHEAT 19-06 FISHPOLE SONG 21-08 ONCE AN AUSTRIAN WENT YODELING 16-01
ZULU WARRIOR 17-01 FLEA FLY FLO 20-10 RATTLIN’ BOG 15-10

GOIN’ DOWN TO CAIRO 18-02 SHE’LL BE COMING ROUND 22-01
AABA GOODBYE JULIE 19-08 TODAY IS MONDAY 19-03
FAIS DODO, COLAS MON.. 19-12 HAMBONE 18-09
O CHRISTMAS TREE / O TANNENBAUM 19-12 HELLO THERE 21-08 THEME AND VARIATIONS

HICKETY PICKETY BUMBLEBEE 19-09 12 VARIATIONS on “Ah vous” 21-02
ABA HILL AND GULLY RIDER 18-08 THEME & VAR. visuals, wk 23-04
APPLE TREE CHANT 21-10 HIYA HIYA 16-10 VARIATIONS SHAKER (Copland) 23-02
DAYENU 21-04 HOP UP AND JUMP UP 18-08 VARIATIONS AMERICA (lves) 23-04
DO LORD 19-06 | GOT A LETTER THIS MORNING 23-08
EARLY TO BED 21-02 IN A FINE CASTLE 18-05
THE MORE WE GET TOGETHER 24-04
HARMONY
COUNTERMELODIES / OSTINATI / DUETS AME AME 21-07 CHRISTMAS BELLS (RING) 21-12
ACADIAN LULLABY 21-07 APPLE TREE CHANT 21-10 CHRISTOPHER COLUMBUS 17-10
AFRICAN NOEL 20-12 ATADWE 20-09 CIRCLE ROUND 17-04
ALBUQUERQUE TURKEY 18-11 BAA BAA BLACK SHEEP 19-02 DOLLAR DOLLAR 23-04
ALL THROUGH THE NIGHT 19-10 BEE AND THE PUP 23-11 DONKEYS AND CARROTS 19-11
ALPHABET POEM 22-12 BJJRNEN SOVER 19-05 DOWN BY THE OLD MILL STREAM 24-02
AMAZING GRACE 20-01 CAT’S GOT THE MEASLES 18-05 DOWN THE RIVER 19-05
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DRY BONES 15-10 THERE’S A LITTLE WHEEL 16-02 DONA NOBIS PACEM 20-06
EARLY TO BED 21-02 TICK-TOCK 24-03 DONKEY OLD AND GRAY 18-07
FAIS DODO, COLAS MON 19-12 TRICK OR TREAT NIGHT 23-10 EARLY TO BED 21-02
FRUIT BENDING DOWN 15-09 WADE IN THE WATER 19-03 EL cucU 18-05
GO ROUND 16-09 WAKE ME 19-06 ES TONEN / WITH LAUGHTER 20-04
GOOD NEWS 16-02 WAITING FOR THE DINNER BELL 22-07 FRERE JACQUES / ARE YOU 21-06
GREAT BIG CLOCKS 17-03 WE’RE GOING ROUND 22-05 GREAT BIG CLOCKS 17-03
ENGINE ENGINE NUMBER NINE 18-10 YOO HOO 16-01 HA’SUKKAH MAH YAFAH 22-10
FLEA FLY FLO 20-10 HAPPY NEW YEAR (TO ALL) 21-12
HA’SUKKAH MAH YAFAH 22-10 PARTNER SONGS HAVE YOU SEEN THE GHOST 19-10
HAPPY NEW YEAR 16-12 A SONG AND A SMILE 24-02 HEY HO NOBODY HOME 18-12
HELLO MY NAME IS JOE (JO) 21-03 AH POOR BIRD / HEY HO 18-12 HIMMEL UND ERDE MUSSEN... 21-08
HIMMEL UND ERDE MUSSEN 21-08 ALL NIGHT / SWING LOW 17-09 HOP UP AND JUMP UP 18-08
HIPPITY HOP 21-09 BOAT BENEATH/SONG/DUCK 23-06 IF A FISH 18-06
HOP UP AND JUMP UP 18-08 BOW BELINDA / SKIP TO MY LOU 23-05 JOYFUL NEWS THE ANGELS 15-11
HOT CROSS BUNS (alternate) 16-01 DAISY BELL / SIDEWALKS 22-02 KOLYADA 19-11
HOW MUCH WOOD 18-01 EZEKIEL SAW / GOOD NEWS 16-02 LACHEND KOMMT DER SOMMER 17-05
I AM A FINE MUSICIAN 20-01 FRERE JACQUES / THREE BLUE 21-06 LE FORGERON 21-11
| LOVE A SAUSAGE 17-02 HOME...RANGE / MY HOME... 17-11 LET US SING TOGETHER 19-09
| SAW A SLIPPERY SLITHERY SNAKE ~ 21-01 | WANT TO RISE / WAKE SNAKE 16-05 LIST TO THE BELLS 16-12
IN SOME LADY’S GARDEN 19-02 JOSHUA FIT / ROSE ROSE 23-03 LOVE LOVE 23-03
INSTRUMENT SONG 20-01 LAND OF THE... / MY PADDLE 17-09 MUSIC ALONE SHALL LIVE 21-08
IT'S ALMOST DAY 18-09 LERON SINTA/TAO PO/PAMULINAWEN 23-06 MY DAME HATH A LAME TAME CRANE 22-06
JING-GA-RING 20-07 LITTLE RED / SOURWOOD MTN 20-10 OH HOW LOVELY IS THE EVENING ~ 23-03
JOLLY OLD ST NICHOLAS 19-12 MARY HAD / SING TOGETHER 24-02 OLD MAN DAISY 24-04
JUST FROM THE KITCHEN 20-07 MUSIC MAN “Goodnight / Pick...” 24-01 POOR OLD CROW 15-10
KOLYADA 19-11 NEIGE BLANCHE/SNOWFLAKES 21-12 PRAY GOD BLESS 18-11
KOONELAKI 18-04 ONE BOTTLE/FISH/DON'T THROW 18-05 PUMPKIN PUMPKIN 19-10
LINSTEAD MARKET 19-11 PARTNER VS. ROUNDS 23-03 ROSE ROSE 23-03
LITTLE BIRCH TREE 17-10 SHAKE THE PAPAYA DOWN 18-05 ROW ROW ROW YOUR BOAT 22-06
LITTLE RED CABOOSE 20-10 SHALOM CHAVERIM / ZUM GALI 17-09 RUACH 20-04
MOSES SUPPOSES HIS TOES-ES 21-02 SHE’LL BE COMING/WHEN SAINTS ~ 22-01 RUB-A-DUB-DUB 18-06
MUSIC ALONE SHALL LIVE 21-08 SOMETIMES | FEEL / WADE 19-03 SANDY MCNAB 19-03
OLD ARK’S A-MOVERIN’ 17-03 THE MORE WE GET / GOOD MORNING 24-04 SCOTLAND’S BURNING 18-12
OLD MISTER RABBIT 22-04 WE’RE GOING / ROLL THAT... 22-05 SHALOM CHAVERIM 17-09
PEACE LIKE A RIVER 20-06 SING TOGETHER 16-07, 24-02
REVEILLE 20-08 ROUNDS / CANONS SWEETLY SINGS THE DONKEY 16-07
ROW ROW ROW YOUR BOAT 22-06 A RAM SAM SAM 17-05 THANKSGIVING ROUND 19-11
SAKURA 19-04 AH POOR BIRD 18-12 TWENTY-FOUR ROBBERS/TOM 18-06
SALLY ON THE SEESAW 19-10 BOW WOW WOW 18-06 UNDER THE SPREADING 2204
SING TOGETHER 24-02 CALL TO SINGING 21-08 VAMOS A REMAR 22-06
SOLAS MARKET 17-06 CHRISTMAS BELLS (adapted) 21-12 VIVA LA MUSICA 20-07
SONG OF THE DRAGON 15-12 CHRISTMAS BELLS (RING) 21-12 WAITING FOR THE DINNER BELL 22-07
SOUNDS OF THE SINGING SCHOOL ~ 24-02 CHRISTMAS IS COMING 19-11 WELCOME EVERY GUEST 21-12
SPRING’S MESSAGE 21-05 COME FOLLOW ME 24-04 ZULU WARRIOR 17-01
STANDIN’ ON THE PLATFORM 23-07 DARKNESS THERE & NOTHING 15-10 ZUM GALI 17-09
SUGAR BOWL 22-05 DING DONG DIGGIDIGGIDONG 17-05
SWEET WATER ROLLING 19-07 DO YOU HEAR PEOPLE SING 15-11
HOLIDAYS / SEASONS
FOUR SEASONS 24-04 DANCING AND WHIRLING 16-10 THANKSGIVING
HAPPY HOLIDAYS WORD SEARCH ~ 22-12 FRUIT BENDING DOWN 15-09 A PUMPKIN 16-11
HA’SUKKAH MAH YAFAH 22-10 ALBUQUERQUE TURKEY 18-11
SPRING NORTH WIND DOTH BLOW 15-11 AS | CAME OVER YONDERS HILL 18-11
BROTHER RABBIT 22-04 FIVE FAT TURKEYS 18-11
CLUCK OLD HEN 19-04 WINTER GOBBLE GOBBLE 16-11
DAYENU 21-04 NEIGE NEIGE BLANCHE 21-12 GREAT BIG HOUSE IN NEW ORLEANS 18-11
FIVE BROWN EGGS 18-03 ONE COLD FROSTY MORNING 21-11 JACK SPRAT 15-11
I BIND MYSELF (ST PATRICK) 18-03 SLEIGH RIDE 18-12 PETER PETER PUMPKIN EATER 15-10
| CAUGHT A RABBIT 21-04 SNOWFLAKES 21-12 SONG TO THE SUN 16-08
LITTLE BUNNY FOO FOO 19-04 SONG OF THE SNOWFLAKES 23-12 THANKSGIVING DAY 22-11
LITTLE PETER RABBIT 21-04 THANKSGIVING ROUND 19-11
MAY SONG (SPRING COMING) 18-03 HALLOWEEN
MISTER RABBIT 22-04 A PUMPKIN 16-11 CHRISTMAS
MY OLD HEN’S A GOOD OLD HEN 19-04 CHICKAMY CRANEY CROW 18-10 A MINCE PIE OR A PUDDING 15-11
NUTS IN MAY 20-05 DARKNESS THERE 15-10 AFRICAN NOEL 20-12
OLD MISTER RABBIT 22-04 DRY BONES 15-10 AMEN 21-11
SAKURA 19-04 FIVE LITTLE PUMPKINS 16-10 ARRE M| BURRITO 20-12
HALLOWEEN FUN 21-10 BRAVE OLD OAK 16-11
SUMMER HALLOWEEN RHYTHMS 21-10, 23-10 CHRISTMAS BELLS 21-12
BIG ROCK CANDY MOUNTAIN 17-04 HAVE YOU SEEN THE GHOST 19-10 CHRISTMAS BELLS (RING) 21-12
CINDY 17-12 IN A DARK DARK WOOD 20-10 CHRISTMAS LYRICS CROSSWORD ~ 21-12
GOLDEN SUN 16-05 JACK-O"-LANTERN 21-10 CHRISTMAS DAY 16-12
GOOD MORNING, MERRY 16-05 JACK O’-LANTERN (CHANT) 21-10 CHRISTMAS DAY (Amen) 21-11
LACHEND KOMMT DER SOMMER 17-05 LOS ESQUELETOS 21-10 CHRISTMAS IS COMING 19-11
SONG TO THE SUN 16-08 MY AUNT JANE 21-10 CHRISTMAS PAGEANT 21-11
VAMOS A LA MAR (LET’S GO) 17-05 POOR OLD CROW 15-10 COLOR BY NOTE (Jingle Bells) 19-12
SKIN AND BONES 18-10 CORNISH WASSAIL 17-11
FALL/AUTUMN SWEETHEART OUT A-HUNTING 18-10 DAY WE LOVE BEST 16-11
APPLE TREE CHANT 21-10 THERE ONCE WAS A WITCH 23-10 DEAR OLD SANTA CLAUS 17-11
AUTUMN COMES 16-07 WEATHER SONG 22-10 DO YOU HEAR PEOPLE SING 15-11
CASTLE OF DROMORE 18-05 WITCH WITCH 22-10 EVERYWHERE CHRISTMAS 23-12
CHRISTOPHER COLUMBUS 17-10 WITCHES’ / TRICK OR TREAT 23-10 FRIENDLY BEASTS 20-12
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GLAD CHRISTMAS IS COMING 21-11 PRAY GOD BLESS 18-11 MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

HEY HO NOBODY HOME 18-12 SING HALLELU 20-11 FREE AT LAST 17-01
HOLIDAYS! (AMEN) 21-11 SLEIGH RIDE 18-12
| SAW THREE SHIPS 17-11 THERE WAS A PIG 22-11 NEW YEAR
IT’'S ALMOST DAY 18-09 VIRGIN MARY HAD A BABY BOY 16-11 GONG XI GONG XI 18-01
IT’'S ALREADY DECEMBER 22-12 WE WISH YOU A MERRY CHRISTMAS  21-12 HAPPY NEW YEAR (HARK) 16-12
JOLLY OLD ST NICHOLAS 19-12 HAPPY NEW YEAR (TO ALL) 21-12
JOYFUL NEWS ANGELS BRING 15-11 HANUKKAH LEAK KANSENG 20-01
KOLYADA 19-11 DAYS WE LOVE BEST 16-11 SONG OF THE DRAGON 15-12
MAMA BAKE THAT JOHNNY CAKE 18-11 DREIDEL SONG 18-11 XINNIAN HAO 20-01
NUTCRACKER RHYTHMS 21-12 HANUKKAH HANUKKAH 15-11 VALENTINE’S DAY (LOVE)
O CHRISTMAS TREE / O TANNENBAUM 19-12 OY CHANUKAH OY CHANUKAH 17-12 THERE’S A LITTLE WHEEL 16-02
OH MARY & THE BABY SWEET LAMB  22-12 PRAY GOD BLESS (HANUKKAH) 18-11 TONY CHESTNUT 18-02
ON CHRISTMAS DAY IN THE MORNING 21-12 SEVIVON 20-11
PATAPAN 18-11
INSTRUMENTS (BOOMWHACKERS, ORCHESTRA)
ORCHESTRA BEE AND THE PUP 23-11 SAILING IN THE BOAT 17-04
BRASS FAM POSTER & ASSES 18-01 BILL GROGAN’S GOAT 19-07 SALLY ON THE SEESAW 19-10
BRASS FAM POSTER & WORKSHEET = 23-09 BUTTON YOU MUST WANDER 23-04 SANDIE TOY 23-05
BRASS CROSSWORD 24-04 CANEY MI MACARO 20-03 SEE THE PONY GALLOPING 23-02
BRASS & WOODWINDS ASSESS 20-03 CAPTAIN GO SIDETRACK 22-03 SEE-SAW SACRADOWN 19-02
BRASS & WW W. SEARCH 16-03 CHUMBARA 19-08 SING TOGETHER 24-02
ORCHESTRA ASSESSMENT 22-08 CLAP WITH ME 19-09 THANK YOU FOR CHRIS’MUS 22-12
ORCHESTRA COLOR/HIDDEN 23-08 COME FOLLOW ME 24-04 THANKSGIVING ROUND 19-11
ORCHESTRA CROSSWORD 22-03 DOWN TO THE BAKER’S SHOP 22-03 THE OTHER DAY | MET A BEAR 22-07
ORCHESTRA FAMILIES ASSESS 22-08 ES TONEN / WITH LAUGHTER 20-04 THEN OH THEN 20-09
ORCHESTRA INST WORD SCRAMBLE 24-04 EVERYBODY’S WELCOME 23-08 THREE BLUE PIGEONS 21-06
ORCHESTRA PLAYERS VISUALS 23-09 FROG POND 19-12 UP AND DOWN 23-11
ORCHESTRA SEATING CHART 18-06 GOM SE MALI 24-02 YA YA WE 16-01
PERCUSSION CROSS/W SEARCH 16-03 GREAT BIG HOUSE IN NEW ORLEANS 18-11
PERCUSSION POSTER, ASSESS 18-01 HOP UP AND JUMP UP 18-08 OTHER INSTRUMENTS
PERCUSSION POSTER & WORK 23-09 HOW DO YOU DO 19-08 AIKEN DRUM 16-06
PERCUSSION MATCHING 23-08 I TOOK A WALK TO TOWN 21-05 BAND INSTRUMENTS 24-01
PERCUSSION (SMALL) CARDS 23-08 I WENT TO VISIT A FARM 20-05 BEE AND THE PUP 23-11
STRINGS ASSESSMENT 19-05 I’M STRETCHING VERY TALL 23-01 ELECTROPHONES 24-04
STRINGS (ORCH, FOLK) CROSSWORD 16-03 INSTRUMENT SONG 20-01 ETHNOMUSICOLOGY 18-04
STRINGS (ORCHESTRA) CROSSWORD 24-04 JACK BE NIMBLE 20-06 INSTRUMENT ALPHABET 24-04
STRINGS FAMILY POSTER 18-01 JUST FROM THE KITCHEN 20-07 INVENTED INSTRUMENTS 20-02
STRINGS POSTER & WORK 23-09 LE FORGERON 21-11 KEYBOARD PRINTABLES 24-03
WOODWINDS CROSSWORD 16-03 LITTLE GREEN FROG 19-11 PETER & THE WOLF. 16-04, 23-07
WOODWINDS POSTER, ASSESS 18-01 MY DAME HATH A LAME TAME CRANE 22-06 PIANO COLORING 22-02
WOODWINDS POSTER & WORK 23-09 OH WON’T YOU SIT DOWN 20-02 STRINGS WORD SEARCH 20-03
WOODWINDS WORD SEARCH 20-03 OLD MAN DAISY 24-04 SYNCOPATED CLOCK MAP 15-12
ONE TWO THREE 20-09 THERE ONCE WAS A WITCH 23-10
BOOMWHACKERS PEEP SQUIRREL 18-12 ZIN ZIN ZIN A VIOLIN CARDS 16-03
AME AME 21-07 ROW ROW ROW YOUR BOAT 22-06
BAA BAA BLACK SHEEP 19-02 RUACH 20-04
LISTENING
CARNIVAL ANIMALS-FOSSILS 22-10 NUTCRACKER “MARCH” 15-12, 23-11 STARS AND STRIPES FOREVER 19-07
ENTERTAINER (JOPLIN) 22-02 NUT “SUGAR PLUM” 15-12, 23-11 SYNCOPATED CLOCK 15-12
HALLELUJAH CHORUS 16-12 PEER GYNT “HALL”/“MORNING” 18-01 VARIATIONS ON AMERICA 23-04
MAPLE LEAF RAG 22-02 SAME & DIFF LISTENING WORKSHEET 24-04 VARIATIONS SHAKER (Copland) 23-02
MELODY
HIGH & LOW / UP & DOWN HICKETY PICKETY BUMBLEBEE 19-09 SLEEP BABY SLEEP 17-03
ALL THROUGH THE NIGHT 19-10 HICKORY DICKORY DOCK 17-03 SLEIGH RIDE 18-12
ALLIGATOR CHANT 16-04 HIGH & LOW ASSESS & VISUALS 18-08 ST. PAUL’S STEEPLE 20-11
ANIMAL FAIR 20-05 HIGH & LOW (INST) VISUALS 21-08 THERE WAS A PIG 22-11
APPLE TREE CHANT 21-10 HIGH & LOW XYL VISUAL 20-11 THREE BILLY GOATS GRUFF 16-02
BAA BAA BLACK SHEEP 19-02 HOP UP AND JUMP UP 18-08 THREE LITTLE PIGS 17-03
BABYLON’S FALLING 21-11 HOT CROSS BUNS (alternate) 16-01 TIDEO 19-05
BIM BUM 19-04 HOW OLD ARE YOU 22-08 TO STOP THE TRAIN 20-07
BLUEBIRD 23-04 I WENT TO VISIT A FARM 20-05 TRES PECECITOS 24-02
BOW-WOW SAYS THE DOG 23-07 I’M STRETCHING VERY TALL 23-01 UP / DOWN ASSESSMENT 19-02
CHUMBARA 19-08 IDENTIFY HIGH AND LOW 23-01 WAKE ME 19-06
COBBLER COBBLER 18-07 IT RAINED A MIST 23-03 WEE WILLIE WINKIE 18-07
CREEPING LITTLE FLEA 20-11 ITSY BITSY SPIDER 24-02 WHEN GOLDILOCKS WENT TO HOUSE 18-08
DO AS I'M DOING 15-09 JACK AND JILL 22-12 WIND 19-12
ELEPHANT SONG 23-06 JUMP IN JUMP OUT 22-09 YA YA WE 16-01
FISHPOLE SONG 21-08 LIST TO THE BELLS 16-12 YOO HOO 16-01
FRIENDLY BEASTS 20-12 LITTLE CABIN IN THE WOOD 21-08
FROG POND 19-12 MONKEY AND THE ZEBRA 23-01 LINES & SPACES
FRUIT BENDING DOWN 15-09 MOS MOS (CAT CAT) 16-04 3-LINED STAFF (BLANK) 20-03
GOM SE MALI 24-02 MY GOOD OLD MAN 17-10 LINES & SPACES WORK/ASSESs 17-12
GOODBYE JULIE 19-08 NORTH WIND DOTH BLOW 15-11 TREBLE CARDS & POSTERS 17-12
GRAND OLD DUKE OF YORK 18-05 OH MARY & THE BABY SWEET LAMB  22-12
GRANDMA’S GLASSES 21-02 OLD MAN DAISY 24-04 MAJOR SCALE
GREAT BIG HOUSE IN NEW ORLEANS 18-11 ROW YOUR BOAT (xylophone) 22-06 BAA BAA BLACK SHEEP 19-02
HAM AND EGGS 17-03 SAILING IN THE BOAT 17-04 C MAJOR SCALE WK/ASSESS 17-12
HELLO THERE 21-08 SEE-SAW SACRADOWN 19-02 C MAJOR SCALE HAND & WORK 18-12
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C MAJOR SCALE XYL C-C’
C MAJOR XYL: VERTICAL

C MAJOR SCALE XYL C-G

C MAJOR SCALE XYL CEGC’
C MAJOR SCALE VISUALS
COME FOLLOW ME
CREEPING LITTLE FLEA
JACK AND JILL

JACK BE NIMBLE

LE FORGERON

ONE COLD FROSTY MORNING
SLEIGH RIDE

SNOWFLAKES

ST. PAUL’S STEEPLE

THREE BLUE PIGEONS

MELODIC CONTOUR
BLUEBIRD

CASTLE OF DROMORE
CHARLIE OVER THE OCEAN
ELEPHANT SONG

FISHPOLE SONG

GRAND OLD DUKE OF YORK
HERE’S A STRING (VINDUM)
JACK AND JILL

LA MACCHINA DEL CAPO
MELODIC CONTOUR CARDS
MUSIC MAN “76 / Goodnight”
NOBLE DUKE OF YORK
RUB-A-DUB-DUB

SIMPLE GIFTS

LOW DO & HIGH DO
BACKE BACKE KUCHEN
BAKER

BLUEBIRD

DADDY’S WHISKERS
DAYENU

HERE’S A STRING (VINDUM)
| CAUGHT A RABBIT

LE FORGERON

SCRAPING UP SAND

LOW DO

BEE AND THE PUP
DOCTOR KATCHEL
LITTLE RED WAGON
SANDIE TOY

HIGH DO

ANIMAL FAIR

BEE AND THE PUP

LI'L LIZA JANE

TAO TAO PO

THE OTHER DAY | MET A BEAR

RE

BEE AND THE PUP
BLUEBIRD

BUY A PENNY GINGER
LITTLE RED WAGON

AIN'T GONNA RING NO MORE
ALL THROUGH THE NIGHT
ALLISON’S CAMEL

AMASEE

ATADWE

BABYLON’S FALLING

BLANK STAFF & BAG CHIPS
CHATTER WITH THE ANGELS
CLOSET KEY

DAYENU

DOWN TO THE BAKER’S SHOP
DRAW BAG HANDOUT
EZEKIEL SAW THE WHEEL
FREE AT LAST

FRUIT BENDING DOWN

GIT ON BOARD

GOOD NEWS

| TOOK A WALK TO TOWN

I WENT TO VISIT A FARM

IN SOME LADY’S GARDEN
JEREMIAH BLOW THE FIRE
JUST FROM THE KITCHEN

18-06
20-03
18-06
18-06
18-12
24-04
20-11
22-12
20-06
21-11
21-11
18-12
21-12
20-11
21-06

23-04
18-05
19-09
23-06
21-08
18-05
23-09
22-12
20-09
16-01
24-01
18-05
18-06
23-02

22-03
21-01
23-04
20-05
21-04
23-09
21-04
21-11
21-06

23-11
24-01
23-12
23-05

20-05
23-11
20-04
23-06
22-07

23-11
23-04
23-04
23-12
19-02
19-10
23-08
20-07
20-09
21-11
17-03
18-01
17-08
21-04
22-03
17-03
16-02
17-01
15-09
21-09
16-02
21-05
20-05
19-02
24-01
20-07

LEAK KANSENG

LI'L LIZA JANE
LONG-LEGGED SAILOR
MERRILY WE ROLL ALONG
OH WON’T YOU SIT DOWN
OLD ARK’S A-MOVERIN’
OLD BRASS WAGON
PRACTICE DRAWING BAG
WRITE BABYLON'’S FALLING
RECORDER B-A-G ASSESS
RIDING IN THE BUGGY
SALLY ON THE SEESAW
SING HALLELU

SLEEP BABY SLEEP

TIDEO

WAKE ME

WASTIN’ HIS TIME

DO MI SO (TONIC TRIAD)

ABC DIE KATZE LIEF IM SCHNEE
BARNACLE BILL

DOWN TO THE BAKER’S SHOP
EARLY TO BED

HASCHEN IN DER GRUBE

| CAUGHT A RABBIT

I TOOK A WALK TO TOWN

IT RAINED A MIST

LE FORGERON

OLD MAN DAISY

NUTS IN MAY

SEE THE PONY GALLOPING
WEATHER

Mi
LERON LERON SINTA

MI, SO

BICKLE BOCKLE

CAT’S GOT THE MEASLES
CHERRY TREE
CHRISTOPHER COLUMBUS
CLOSET KEY

COBBLER COBBLER
DOGGIE WHERE’S YOUR BONE
EL cucU

FROG IN THE MEADOW
GOBBLE GOBBLE

IN A FINE CASTLE

JACK O’-LANTERN

JELLY ON A PLATE
KANGAROO

KOLYADA

20-01
20-04
18-02
16-07
20-02
17-03
18-01
17-03
21-11
19-02
16-10
19-10
20-11
17-03
19-05
19-06
16-08

23-12
23-06
22-03
21-02
21-05
21-04
21-05
23-03
21-11
24-04
20-05
23-02
23-01

23-06

16-05
18-05
22-04
17-10
17-08
18-07
19-09
18-05
19-07
16-11
18-05
22-10
17-08
17-01
19-11

MY DAME HATH A LAME TAME CRANE 22-06

RAIN RAIN

SEE-SAW SACRADOWN
SPRING’S MESSAGE
STAR LIGHT STAR BRIGHT
THANKSGIVING ROUND
WHO ARE YOU

WHO’S THAT TAPPING
YONDER SHE COMES
YOO HOO

M1, SO, LA

ACKA BACKA

ARRE M| BURRITO

BACKE BACKE KUCHEN
BAKER

BARNACLE BILL

BETTY BOTTER

BICKLE BOCKLE

BOBBY SHAFTO

BOUNCE HIGH BOUNGE LOW
COLOR M|, SO, LA
COMPOSITION WORKSHEET
DIDDLE DIDDLE DUMPLING
DOGGIE WHERE’S YOUR BONE
DUERME MI TESORO

HAMMER RING

HAPPY NEW YEAR (TO ALL)
HICKETY PICKETY BUMBLEBEE
LUCY LOCKET (3-lined staff)
LUCY LOCKET (5-lined staff)

21-05
19-02
21-05
19-03
19-11
18-07
21-05
22-08
16-01

15-08
20-12
22-03
21-01
23-06
18-03
16-05
16-06
19-03
20-03
16-03
18-03
19-09
21-09
15-11
21-12
19-09
20-03
16-03

MAY SONG (SPRING COMING)
MELODY WORKSHEET (msld’)
MUSIC WRITING PRACTICE
NAASS NAASS BLIEDER

OH I'M GOIN’ TO SING (counter)
OLIVER TWIST

PAPER XYLOPHONE

PIZZA P1ZZA DADDY-O
RAINDROPS SONG

ROOMS FOR RENT (& DO)
ROUND AND ROUND

ROW YOUR BOAT (countermelody)
SHINE IN YOUR HEART

SING A SONG OF SIXPENCE
THERE’S LITTLE WHEEL (counter)
WEE WILLIE WINKIE

WISE OLD OWL

WOLF (WE ARE DANCING)

PENTASCALE (DO RE Mi FA SO)
CHRISTMAS BELLS
CROCODILE SONG (CANADA)
DVA PIVNYKY

HASCHEN IN DER GRUBE
HERE’S A STRING (VINDUM)

IF ALL THE RAINDROPS

LITTLE RED WAGON

NEIGE NEIGE BLANCHE

ROW ROW ROW YOUR BOAT
RUB-A-DUB-DUB

SEE THE PONY GALLOPING
STAFF - F & G PENTASCALES
THE OTHER DAY | MET A BEAR

DO REMIFA SO LA
ALLE MEINE ENTCHEN

SO TI RE (DOMINANT TRIAD)
ABC DIE KATZE LIEF IM SCHNEE
I TOOK A WALK TO TOWN

SO

DOLLAR DOLLAR

BUY A PENNY GINGER (s,)
HERE’S A STRING (VINDUM)

LA
DOLLAR DOLLAR
IT RAINED A MIST

Tl

ANIMAL FAIR

BEE AND THE PUP
BUY A PENNY GINGER
DOCTOR KATCHEL
DADDY’S WHISKERS
TAO TAO PO

LOW SO & LOW LA
BROTHER RABBIT

CHATTER WITH THE ANGELS
DOCTOR KATCHEL

DUCKS IN THE MILLPOND
FISHPOLE SONG

GIT ON BOARD

GO ROUND

HILL AND GULLY RIDER
JOLLY OLD ST NICHOLAS
OLD BRASS WAGON

PEACE LIKE A RIVER

SANDIE TOY

STANDIN’ ON THE PLATFORM
SWING LOW SWEET CHARIOT
THIS OLD HAMMER

WAKE ME

MINOR / MODAL

AH POOR BIRD

ALL AROUND THE DAFFODILS
ANTS GO MARCHING
ARMENIAN LULLABY

AS | CAME OVER YONDERS HILL

18-03
18-08
16-03
21-11
16-08
20-03
16-06
20-03
18-05
18-08
17-04
22-06
16-03
15-12
16-02
18-07
18-10
20-03

21-12
22-01
22-01
21-05
23-09
23-03
23-12
21-12
22-06
18-06
23-02
23-03
22-07

22-06

23-12
21-05

23-04
23-04
23-09

23-04
23-03

20-05
23-11
23-04
24-01
20-05
23-06

22-04
18-01
24-01
19-01
21-08
21-09
16-09
18-08
19-12
18-01
20-06
23-05
23-07
17-09
23-07
19-06

18-12
20-06
23-06
22-03
18-11
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CANEY MI MACARO 20-03 DOWN IN THE MEADOW 21-09 WAKE ME 19-06
CAPTAIN GO SIDETRACK 22-03 ERIE CANAL 10-08 WEEVILY WHEAT 19-06
CLAP WITH ME 19-09 JOHN THE RABBIT 20-12 YONDER SHE COMES 22-08
CLUCK OLD HEN 19-04 MAJOR & MINOR (visuals, assess) 23-10
DOWN IN THE MEADOW 21-08 MY OLD HEN’S A GOOD OLD HEN 19-04 REPEATED TONES
DUCKS IN THE MILLPOND 19-01 OLD MISTER RABBIT 20-04 ALLISON’S CAMEL 23-08
ERIE CANAL 20-08 RAINING AGAIN TODAY 23-10 ANIMAL FAIR 20-05
GONG Xl GONG XI 18-01 TE URU 21-03 DADDY’S WHISKERS 20-05
GUT SHABBES EUCH 17-10 ZULU WARRIOR 17-01 LA TIA MONICA 23-12
HEVENU SHALOM ALEICHEM 21-12 LITTLE RED WAGON 23-12
HEY HO NOBODY HOME 18-12 PENTATONIC (DO, RE, MI, SO, LA) NUTS IN MAY 20-05
HOSISIPA 18-01 AME AME 21-07 THANK YOU FOR CHRIS’'MUS 22-12
I BIND (ST PATRICK) 18-03 BARNACLE BILL 23-06
IF A FISH 18-06 BUTTON YOU MUST WANDER 23-04 STEPS, SKIPS, REPEATS
JOHN THE RABBIT 20-12 CEDAR SWAMP 18-04 ALLISON’S CAMEL 23-08
JOSHUA FIT THE BATTLE 23-03 CHARLIE OVER THE OCEAN 19-09 BABYLON’S FALLING 21-11
LAND OF THE SILVER BIRCH 17-09 CHICKEN ON THE FENCE POST 16-12 BETTY BOTTER 18-03
LITTLE BIRCH TREE 17-10 CINDY 17-12 BOUGHT ME A CAT 16-04
LOVE LOVE 23-03 COME AND GO WITH ME 21-03 CAT CAME FIDDLING 21-03
MY GOOD OLD MAN 17-10 COMPOSITION WORKSHEET 16-03 COME AND GO WITH ME 21-03
MY OLD HEN’S A GOOD OLD HEN 19-04 DUCKS IN THE MILLPOND 19-01 DOWN TO THE BAKER’S SHOP 22-03
MY PADDLE’S KEEN 17-09 EARLY TO BED 21-02 KANGAROO 17-01
OY CHANUKAH OY CHANUKAH 17-12 EL FLORON 20-03 SALLY ON THE SEESAW 19-10
OLD KING COLE 17-10 EVERYBODY’S WELCOME 23-08 STEP, SKIP, REPEAT wk/assess 21-03
OLD MISTER RABBIT 22-04 FISHPOLE SONG 21-08 STEPS, SKIPS, REPEATS (DRAW) 23-01
PATAPAN 18-11 GIT ON BOARD 21-09 TE URU 21-03
PLEASURE DANCE 19-04 GOODBYE OLD PAINT 21-07 THEN OH THEN 20-09
ROSE ROSE 23-03 GREAT BIG HOUSE IN NEW ORLEANS 18-11
SAKURA 19-04 HATO POPO 16-09 SOLO SINGING
SEE-SAW SACRADOWN 19-02 HILL AND GULLY RIDER 18-08 CHARLIE OVER THE OCEAN 19-09
SEVIVON 20-11 HOLD MY MULE 18-09 DOGGIE WHERE’S YOUR BONE 19-09
SHALOM CHAVERIM 17-09 LI'L LIZA JANE 20-04 DOWN BY THE BAY 17-02
SKIN AND BONES 18-10 MUSIC WRITING -F & G 16-03 EVERYBODY’S WELCOME 23-08
SOMETIMES | FEEL LIKE MOTHERLESS 19-03 OLD ZION’S CHILDREN 18-09 HAPPY NEW YEAR (TO ALL) 21-12
SOON AH WILL BE DONE 24-04 PAPER XYLOPHONE-F & G 16-03 HICKETY PICKETY BUMBLEBEE 19-09
SORIDA 19-01 PAPER XYLOPHONE-F 16-12 HOW OLD ARE YOU 2208
ST. IVES 22-11 PEACE LIKE A RIVER 20-06 IN A FINE CASTLE 18-05
TE URU 21-03 PEEP SQUIRREL 18-12 KANGAROO 17-01
THERE ONCE WAS A WITCH 23-10 PEAS PORRIDGE HOT 16-03 PIZZA PIZZA DADDY-O 20-03
THERE WAS A PIG 22-11 PUMPKIN PUMPKIN 19-10 ROLL THAT BROWN JUG DOWN 22-05
TRAIN’S OFF THE TRACK 18-06 RAINDROPS SONG 18-05 SANSA KROMA 18-12
WADE IN THE WATER 19-03 SCOTLAND’S BURNING 18-12 THERE WAS GREAT BIG MOOSE 22-05
WAKE ME 19-06 SHAKE THEM ‘SIMMONS DOWN 20-03 THERE WAS A PIG 22-11
WELCOME EVERY GUEST 21-12 SILVER MOON BOAT 19-01 WELCOME SONG 19-08
WHEN FATHER PAPERED PARLOUR  18-04 SING A SONG OF SIXPENCE 15-12 WHO HAS THE PENNY 19-09
ZULU WARRIOR 17-01 SONG OF THE DRAGON 15-12 WHO’S THAT TAPPING 21-05
ZUM GALI 17-09 SONG TO THE SUN 16-08 WITCH WITCH / TROLL TROLL 22-10
SORIDA 19-01 YONDER SHE COMES 22-08
MAJOR vs. MINOR SOURWOOD MOUNTAIN 20-10
ALL AROUND THE DAFFODILS 20-06 TIDEO 19-05
CLAP WITH ME 19-09 VILLAGE WATCHMAN 16-09
METER / TIME SIGNATURE
HANDOUTS / WORKSHEETS EM POM PEE 19-09 GOODBYE OLD PAINT 21-07
DING DONG DIGGIDIGGIDONG 17-05 FAIS DODO, COLAS MON 19-12 HALLOWEEN FUN 21-10
DONKEYS AND CARROTS (3,4,5) 19-11 FRIENDLY BEASTS 20-12 HIMMEL UND ERDE MUSSEN 21-08
METER PUMPKINS 22-10 GOOD MORNING 18-07 HOME ON THE RANGE 17-11
METER IN 2 & 4- ADD BARLINES 22-11 JACK BE NIMBLE 20-06 I BIND (ST PATRICK) 18-03
METER WORKSHEET - barlines 17-09 MEUNIER TU DORS 22-02 INSTRUMENT SONG 20-01
POLLY PUT KETTLE ON —barlines 22-06 PUT NOTES/RESTS MS. of 3 & 4 22-06 IT RAINED A MIST 23-03
SPORTS RHYHMS - METER 2 23-01 RAIN COME WET ME 16-05 JACK-O"-LANTERN 21-10
THE MORE WE ARE/GET TOGETHER ~ 24-04 JUAN PIRULERO 20-01
ASYMMETRICAL LIMERICK SONG 21-02
GERAKINA / YERAKINA 19-10 METER IN 3 / TRIPLE METER MEIN HUT DER HAT DREI ECKEN 18-04
H@JT PA EN (SIM SALA BIM) 19-10 ACH DU LIEBER AUGUSTIN 24-04 MUSIC ALONE SHALL LIVE 21-08
ALBUQUERQUE TURKEY 18-11 MY BONNIE LIES OVER THE OCEAN  21-01
METER IN 2 & 4 / DUPLE METER AMAZING GRACE 20-01 MY HOME’S IN MONTANA 17-11
ALABAMA GAL 22-09 AMERICA (MY COUNTRY) 16-01 MY LITTLE ROOSTER 16-07
LAND OF THE SILVER BIRCH 17-09 ARBOR DAY 22-04 O CHRISTMAS TREE / O TANNENBAUM 19-12
METER IN 2 VISUALS 20-03 AUTUMN COMES 16-07 OH HOW LOVELY IS THE EVENING ~ 23-03
MY PADDLE’S KEEN & BRIGHT 17-09 BAKER 21-01 ON CHRISTMAS DAY IN THE MORNING 21-12
POLLY PUT THE KETTLE ON 22-06 BALOOLOO MY LAMMIE 16-08 ONCE AN AUSTRIAN WENT YODELING 16-01
PUT NOTES RESTS IN MS. 22-06 COFFEE GROWS 16-04 ONE BOTTLE/FISH/DON’T THROW 18-05
RHYTHM CARDS & DICTATION 22-09 CORNISH WASSAIL 17-11 PEER GYNT: MORNING MOOD 18-01
SHAKE THEM ‘SIMMONS DOWN 20-03 DAISY BELL (BICYGLE BUILT) 22-02 PUT NOTES & RESTS IN MS. 22-06
SKIP TO MY LOU 23-05 DID YOU EVER SEE A LASSIE 24-04 RAINDROPS SONG 18-05
SPORTS RHYHMS - METER IN 2 23-01 DONA NOBIS PACEM 20-06 RHYTHM VISUALS IN 3/4 18-11
THANKSGIVING DAY 22-11 DOWN IN THE VALLEY 21-07 SANDY MCNAB 19-03
ES TONEN / WITH LAUGHTER 20-04 SIDEWALKS OF NEW YORK 22-02
DUPLE AND TRIPLE EVERYWHERE CHRISTMAS 23-12 SING YOUR WAY HOME 18-07
ALL AROUND THE DAFFODILS 20-06 FOUR SEASONS 24-04 SOFT MUSIC IS STEALING 17-09
DIPIDU 18-07 GLAD CHRISTMAS IS COMING 21-11 SPRING’S MESSAGE 21-05
EARLY TO BED 21-02 GOLDEN SUN 16-05 THE MORE WE GET TOGETHER 24-04
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TO THE WEST 16-10 ALPHABET POEM 22-12 JING-GA-RING 20-07
WE WISH YOU A MERRY CHRISTMAS  21-12 ANIMAL FAIR 20-05 MISS JENNY JONES 23-09
WHEN GOLDILOCKS WENT TO HOUSE 18-08 ANIMALS WENT IN TWO 19-06 MOSES SUPPOSES HIS TOES-ES 21-02
XINNIAN HAO 20-01 ANTS GO MARCHING 23-06 MY BIG BASS DRUM 18-04
YA YA WE 16-01 BLACK SOCKS 22-12 NORTH WIND DOTH BLOW 15-11
CASTLE OF DROMORE 18-05 ROUND & ROUND THE CIRCLE 17-04
4/4 VS. 6/8 - COMPARE & CONTRAST CHARLIE OVER THE OCEAN 19-09 ROW ROW ROW YOUR BOAT 22-06
CAT’S GOT THE MEASLES 18-05 CROCODILE SONG (CANADA) 22-01 SEE THE PONY GALLOPING 23-02
GOING TO KENTUCKY 19-09 DOWN THE RIVER 19-05 SING TOGETHER 16-07, 24-02
HEY DIDDLE DIDDLE 18-03 FIRE DOWN BELOW 17-02 SNOWFLAKES 21-12
| SAW A SLIPPERY SLITHERY SNAKE  21-01 FROG POND 19-12 THERE WAS A PIG 22-11
JACK BE NIMBLE 20-06 FRUIT BENDING DOWN 15-09 VIVE LA COMPAGNIE 18-02
MAY SONG (SPRING) 18-03 GOING OVER THE SEA 19-06 WEATHER SONG 22-10
SEE-SAW SACRADOWN 19-02 GRAND OLD DUKE OF YORK 18-05 WHEN FATHER PAPERED PARLOUR  18-04
HAIL HAIL THE GANG’S 18-09 WIND 19-12
6/8 I TOOK A WALK TO TOWN 21-05
6/8 RHYTHM VISUALS 19-05 I WENT TO VISIT A FARM 20-05
A LA LATA AL LATERO 18-04 JACK AND JILL 22-12
MOTIONS / MOVEMENT / CIRCLE GAMES
A LA LATA AL LATERO 18-04 GOIN’ TO BOSTON 16-07 PIZZA P1ZZA DADDY-O 20-03
A RAM SAM SAM 17-05 GOING TO KENTUCKY 19-09 PLEASURE DANCE 19-04
ACH JA 19-09 GRANDMA MOSES 22-05 POOR DOG BRIGHT 23-11
ACKA BACKA 15-08 GREAT BIG CAT 23-01 PUSH THE BUSINESS ON 19-09
AL PAVO PAVITO 17-11 GREAT BIG HOUSE IN NEW ORLEANS 18-11 RIG-A-JIG-JIG 19-01
ALABAMA GAL 22-09 GRIZZLY BEAR 19-05 ROLL THAT BROWN JUG DOWN 22-05
ALI BABA’S FARM 19-07 HAIL! THE GANG’S ALL HERE 18-09 ROUND AND ROUND 17-04
ALL AROUND THE DAFFODILS 20-06 HAMBONE 18-09 ROY’S HORSE ENJOYS GALLOP 22-01
ALL AROUND GREEN... TREE 23-09 HANUKKAH HANUKKAH 15-11 SANDIE TOY 23-05
ALL JOIN HANDS AND CIRCLE 19-03 HEAD AND SHOULDERS BABY 21-08 SANSA KROMA 18-12
ALLE MEINE ENTCHEN 22-06 HELLO MY NAME IS JOE (JO) 21-08 SE SE SE 18-02
AMASEE 20-07 HERE’S A STRING (VINDUM) 23-09 SHAKE THEM ‘SIMMONS DOWN 20-03
AME AME 21-07 HIPPITY HOP 21-09 SICILIAN TARANTELLA 19-10
ANGEL BAND 24-03 HOP HOP HOP 17-06 SKIP TO MY LOU 23-05
APPLE TREE CHANT 21-10 HOW DO YOU DO 19-08 SLOWLY SLOWLY 22-02
AS | CAME OVER YONDERS HILL 18-11 HOW MANY MILES 20-05 SORIDA 19-01
BARNACLE BILL 23-06 HOW OLD ARE YOU 22-08 SUGAR BOWL 22-05
BATE BATE CHOCOLATE 21-01 I HAD A LITTLE NUT TREE 17-07 SUSAN BROWN 19-07
BEE-BA-BABITY 19-10 I’M STRETCHING VERY TALL 23-01 TAHITIAN DANCE 22-09
BIM BUM 19-04 I'STHEBY 16-09 THAT’S A MIGHTY PRETTY MOTION ~ 21-09
BJORNEN SOVER 19-05 IF A FISH 18-06 THERE’S A LITTLE WHEEL 16-02
BLUEBIRD 23-04 IN AND OUT 21-01 THERE WAS A GREAT... MOOSE 22-05
BOW BELINDA 23-05 ITSY BITSY SPIDER 24-02 THERE’S A LITTLE WHEEL 16-02
BOW WOW WOW 18-06 JACK O’-LANTERN (chant) 22-10 THERE’S A STUDENT IN RING 22-09
BUNNY IN THE HOLE 21-05 JEREMIAH BLOW THE FIRE 24-01 THIEF 19-03
BUTTON YOU MUST WANDER 23-04 JING-GA-RING 20-07 TIDEO 19-05
BUY A PENNY GINGER 23-04 JOLLY MILLER 20-08 TONY CHESTNUT 18-02
CAPTAIN JINKS 19-07 JUAN PIRULERO 20-01 TOODALA 22-08
CHARLIE OVER THE OCEAN 19-09 JUMP IN JUMP OUT 22-09 TRICK OR TREAT NIGHT 23-10
CHERRY TREE 22-04 JUST FROM THE KITCHEN 20-07 TWO IN THE MIDDLE 16-04
CHUMBARA 19-08 KEEMO KYMO 16-09 UGAH UGAH 17-12
CINDY 17-12 KREUZTANZ 22-02 UNCLE JESSIE 22-08
CIRCLE ROUND 17-04 LA MACCHINA DEL CAPO 20-09 VIVE LA COMPAGNIE 18-02
CLAP WITH ME 19-09 LAS ESTRELLITAS (Marching...) 22-05 VO LUZERN / WEGGIS SONG 23-05
COFFEE GROWS 16-04 LI'L LIZA JANE 20-04 WALKING WALKING 21-09
COLD OLD HOUSE 21-10 LITTLE CABIN IN THE WOOD 21-08 WE’RE GOING ROUND MTN 22-05
CRAWDAD SONG 18-12 LITTLE PETER RABBIT 21-04 WEEVILY WHEAT 19-06
CSHEBOGAR 19-09 LITTLE WHITE DAISIES 23-09 WHEN BILLY WAS ONE 22-08
DANCER IN THE MOONLIGHT 20-07 LONG-LEGGED SAILOR 18-02 WISHY WASHY WEE 20-12
DANCING AND WHIRLING 16-10 LOST MY GOLD RING 19-01 YANG GE, CHINESE DANCE 15-12
DID YOU EVER SEE A LASSIE 24-04 MEIN HUT DER HAT DREI ECKEN 18-04
DID YOU FEED MY COW 23-08 MEUNIER TU DORS 22-02 SIGN LANGUAGE
DO AS I'M DOING 15-09 MISS JENNY JONES 23-09 AMERICA (MY COUNTRY) 16-01
DOCTOR FOSTER 15-10 MISS MAGGIE 20-07 COME AND GO WITH ME 21-03
DOLLAR DOLLAR 23-04 MOS MOS (CAT CAT) 16-04 FRUIT BENDING DOWN 15-09
DOWN THE RIVER 19-05 MUFFIN MAN 22-03 PEACE LIKE A RIVER 20-06
DOWN TO THE BAKER’S SHOP 22-03 MY DAME HATH A LAME TAME CRANE 22-06
DR. KNICKERBOCKER 18-09 MY DOG RAGS 23-11 STONE PASSING GAMES
DRY BONES 15-10 MY FATHER IS A GARBAGE MAN 15-09 A LA LATA AL LATERO 18-04
EL FLORON 20-03 NAASS NAASS BLIEDER 21-11 AL CITRON 18-12
EM POM PEE 19-09 NATIVE AMER. BASKET DANCE 23-05 BALL PASSING GAME 18-01
EVERYBODY’S WELCOME 23-08 NORIU MIEGO 19-09 HOSISIPA 18-01
FATHER ABRAHAM 21-08 NUTS IN MAY 20-05 OBWISANA 18-01
FOOBA WOOBA JOHN 15-08 OKKI TOKKI UNGA 16-07 PASS THE SHOE 18-01
GERAKINA / YERAKINA 19-10 OLIVER TWIST 20-03 SANSA KROMA 18-12
GO ROUND 16-09 PEEP SQUIRREL 18-12
ORFF ARRANGEMENTS
A LA PUERTA DEL CIELO 19-12 ABC DIE KATZE LIEF IM SCHNEE 23-12 AL PAVO PAVITO 17-11
A MINCE PIE OR A PUDDING 15-11 ACADIAN LULLABY 21-07 ALABAMA GAL 22-09
A PUMPKIN 16-11 AFRICAN NOEL 20-12 ALBUQUERQUE TURKEY 18-11
A RAM SAM SAM 17-05 AH POOR BIRD 18-12 ALL AROUND THE DAFFODILS 20-06
A TISKET A TASKET 20-04 AIN'T GONNA RING NO MORE 19-02 ALL AROUND THE... TREE 23-09
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ALL THROUGH THE NIGHT
ALOUETTE

AMA LAMA

AMASEE

AMAZING GRACE

ANGEL BAND

ANIMAL FAIR

ARMENIAN LULLABY

AS | CAME OVER YONDERS HILL
BABYLON'’S FALLING

BACKE BACKE KUCHEN
BACKWATER BLUES

BAKER

BALOOLOO MY LAMMIE
BARNACLE BILL

BASSEZ DOWN

BEES’ PARTY

BICKLE BOCKLE

BILL GROGAN’S GOAT
BLACK SOCKS

BOBBY SHAFTO

BOOMBA

BOW BELINDA / SKIP TO MY LOU
BROTHER RABBIT
CAMPANA SOBRE CAMPANA
CANEY MI MACARO
CAPTAIN GO SIDETRACK
CAT’S GOT THE MEASLES
CEDAR SWAMP

CHARLIE OVER THE OCEAN
CHATTER WITH THE ANGELS
CHICKEN ON THE FENCE POST
CHRISTMAS BELLS
CHRISTMAS BELLS (RING)
CHRISTMAS DAY
CHRISTMAS IS COMING
CHRISTOPHER COLUMBUS
CHUMBARA

CINDY

CLAP WITH ME

COME AND GO WITH ME
CORNISH WASSAIL SONG
CRAWDAD SONG
CROCODILE SONG
CROCODILE SONG (CANADA)
DARKNESS THERE

DAY-O

DAYENU

DEAR OLD SANTA CLAUS
DIDDLE DIDDLE DUMPLING
DO AS I'M DOING

DO LORD

DO YOU HEAR PEOPLE SING
DOGGIE WHERE’S YOUR BONE
DOLLAR DOLLAR

DONA NOBIS PACEM
DONKEY DONKEY OLD & GRAY
DONKEYS AND CARROTS
DOWN BY THE BAY

DOWN CAME A LADY

DOWN IN THE VALLEY

DOWN THE RIVER

DOWN TO THE BAKER’S SHOP
DREIDEL SONG

DRY BONES

DUCKS IN THE MILLPOND
DUERME MI TESORO

DULCE DULCE

EARLY TO BED

EH SOOM BOO KAWAYA

EL FLORON

EM POM PEE

EVERYBODY’S WELCOME
EZEKIEL SAW THE WHEEL
FAIS DODO, COLAS MON
FATHER ABRAHAM
FISHPOLE SONG

FREE AT LAST

FREIGHT TRAIN BLUES
FRERE JACQUES / ARE
FRERE JACQUES / 3 PIGEONS
FROG IN THE MEADOW
FROG POND

19-10
17-02
17-02
20-07
20-01
24-03
20-05
22-03
18-11
21-11
22-03
20-04
21-01
16-08
23-06
16-06
16-06
16-05
19-07
22-12
16-06
22-07
23-05
22-04
15-11
20-03
22-03
18-05
18-04
19-09
18-01
16-12
21-12
21-12
16-12
19-11
17-10
19-08
17-12
19-09
21-08
17-11
18-12
22-01
22-01
15-10
18-08
21-04
17-11
18-03
15-09
19-06
15-11
19-09
23-04
20-06
18-07
19-11
17-02
21-11
21-07
19-05
22-03
18-11
15-10
19-01
21-09
15-08
21-02
17-06
20-03
19-09
23-08
16-02
19-12
21-08
21-08
17-01
17-08
21-06
21-06
19-07
19-12

FRUIT BENDING DOWN
FUNGA ALAFIA

GIT ON BOARD

GLAD CHRISTMAS IS COMING
GO ROUND

GOBBLE GOBBLE

GOIN’ DOWN TO CAIRO

GOIN’ TO BOSTON

GOOD NEWS

GOODBYE JULIE

GOODBYE OLD PAINT

GRAND OLD DUKE OF YORK
GREAT BIG HOUSE IN NEW ORLEANS
GUT SHABBES EUCH
HA’SUKKAH MAH YAFAH
HANUKKAH HANUKKAH
HAPPY NEW YEAR

HATO POPO

HAVE YOU SEEN THE GHOST
HERE'’S A STRING (VINDUM)
HEVENU SHALOM ALEICHEM
HEY DIDDLE DIDDLE

HEY HO NOBODY HOME

HEY LOLLY

HICKORY DICKORY DOCK
HILL AND GULLY RIDER
HIMMEL UND ERDE MUSSEN
HIYA HIYA

HOP UP AND JUMP UP

HOT CROSS BUNS (alternate)
HOW DO YOU DO

HOW OLD ARE YOU
HULLABALOO BELAY

| CAUGHT A RABBIT

| LOVE A SAUSAGE

| SAW THREE SHIPS

ITSY BITSY SPIDER

| WANT TO RISE

I'STHE B’Y

IF A FISH

IN SOME LADY’S GARDEN

IT RAINED A MIST

IT’S ALMOST DAY

IT’'S ALREADY DECEMBER
JACK SPRAT
JACK-O’-LANTERN

JELLY ON A PLATE
JING-GA-RING

JOHN THE RABBIT

JOLLY MILLER

JOLLY OLD ST NICHOLAS
KANGAROO

KITTY CAT (TE URU)
KOLYADA

LACHEND KOMMT DER SOMMER
LAND OF SILVER / MY PADDLE
LE FORGERON

LET US SING TOGETHER

LI'L LIZA JANE

LIMERICK SONG

LINSTEAD MARKET

LIST TO THE BELLS

LITTLE BIRCH TREE

LITTLE CABIN IN THE WOOD
LITTLE GREEN FROG

LITTLE WHITE DAISIES
LONG-LEGGED SAILOR

LOS ESQUELETOS

LOST MY GOLD RING

LUCY LOCKET

MAMA BAKE THAT JOHNNY CAKE
MARY HAD.../ SING TOGETHER
MAY SONG (SPRING COMING)
MISS MAGGIE

MISTER RABBIT

MUSIC ALONE SHALL LIVE
MY AUNT CAME BACK

MY BONNIE LIES OVER THE OCEAN

15-09
17-06
21-09
21-11
16-09
16-11
18-02
16-07
16-02
19-08
21-07
18-05
18-11
17-10
22-10
15-11
16-12
16-09
19-10
23-09
21-12
18-03
18-12
22-09
17-03
18-08
21-08
16-10
18-08
16-01
19-08
22-08
17-02
21-04
17-02
17-11
24-02
16-05
16-09
18-06
19-02
23-03
18-09
22-12
15-11
21-10
17-08
20-07
20-12
20-08
19-12
17-01
21-08
19-11
17-05
17-09
21-11
19-09
20-04
21-02
19-11
16-12
17-10
21-08
19-11
23-09
18-02
21-10
19-01
20-03
18-11
24-02
18-03
20-07
22-04
21-08
20-09
21-01

MY DAME HATH A LAME TAME CRANE 22-06

NAASS NAASS BLIEDER
NAUGHTY KITTY CAT
NORTH WIND DOTH BLOW

21-11
16-04
15-11

O CHRISTMAS TREE / O TANNENBAUM 19-12

OH HOW LOVELY IS THE EVENING
OY CHANUKAH OY CHANUKAH
OBWISANA

OH I'M GOIN’ TO SING

OH WON'T YOU SIT DOWN
OKKI TOKKI UNGA

OLD ARK’S A-MOVERIN’

OLD BETTY LARKIN

OLD BRASS WAGON

OLD JEREMIAH

OLD MAN DAISY

OLD MISTER RABBIT

OLIVER TWIST

ONE TWO THREE

OY CHANUKAH OY CHANUKAH
PATAPAN

PEACE LIKE A RIVER

POOR OLD CROW

PRAY GOD BLESS

PUMPKIN PUMPKIN

RAIN COME WET ME

RAIN RAIN

RAINDROPS SONG

RAINING AGAIN TODAY
REVEILLE

RIDING IN THE BUGGY

ROSIE DARLING ROSIE
ROUND AND ROUND

RUACH

RUB-A-DUB-DUB

SAKURA

SALLY ON THE SEESAW
SAMBALELE

SANDIE TOY

SANDY MCNAB

SCRAPING UP SAND

SEE THE PONY GALLOPING
SEE-SAW SACRADOWN
SHAKE THEM ‘SIMMONS DOWN
SHALOM CHAVERIM / ZUM GALI
SI ME DAN PASTELES

SILVER MOON BOAT

SIMPLE GIFTS

SING A SONG OF SIXPENCE
SING YOUR WAY HOME
SLEEP BABY SLEEP

SLEEPY SAILOR (adapted)
SLEIGH RIDE

SMILE

SOFT MUSIC IS STEALING
SOLAS MARKET

SONG OF THE DRAGON

SONG OF THE SNOWFLAKES
SONG TO THE SUN

SONGAJI (BABY COW)
SOURWOOD MOUNTAIN
SPRING’S MESSAGE

ST. IVES

STANDIN’ ON THE PLATFORM
STARLIGHT STAR BRIGHT
SUGAR BOWL

SWEET WATER ROLLING
SWEETLY SINGS THE DONKEY
SWING LOW / ALL NIGHT
TAKE TIME IN LIFE

THANK YOU FOR CHRIS’'MUS
THANKSGIVING ROUND
THAT’S A MIGHTY PRETTY MOTION
THE MORE WE GET TOGETHER
THE OTHER DAY | MET A BEAR
THEN OH THEN

THERE ONCE WAS A WITCH
THERE WAS A PIG

THIEF

THREE LITTLE PIGS

TIDEO

TO STOP THE TRAIN

TRAIN’S OFF THE TRACK
TROLL TROLL

TROT OLD JOE
TWENTY-FOUR ROBBERS/TOM
UNCLE JESSIE

VILLAGE WATCHMAN

23-03
17-12
18-01
16-08
20-02
16-07
17-03
16-07
18-01
16-07
24-04
22-04
20-03
20-09
17-12
18-11
20-06
15-10
18-11
19-10
16-05
21-05
18-05
23-10
20-08
16-10
16-08
17-04
20-04
18-06
19-04
19-10
17-06
23-05
19-03
21-06
23-02
19-02
20-03
17-09
17-11
19-01
23-02
15-12
18-07
17-03
22-09
18-12
22-01
17-09
17-06
15-12
23-12
16-08
17-12
20-10
21-05
22-11
23-07
19-03
22-05
19-07
16-07
17-09
17-06
22-12
19-11
21-09
24-04
22-07
20-09
23-10
22-11
19-03
17-03
19-05
20-07
18-06
22-10
20-08
18-06
22-08
16-09
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VIRGIN MARY HAD A BABY BOY 16-11 WE WISH YOU A MERRY CHRISTMAS  21-12 WHEN THE SAINTS GO MARCHING ~ 22-01
VIVE LA COMPAGNIE 18-02 WE’RE GOING ROUND MTN 22-05 WHO BUILT THE ARK 23-02
WADE IN THE WATER 19-03 WEATHER 23-01 WHO’S THAT TAPPING 21-05
WAITING FOR THE DINNER BELL 22-07 WEATHER SONG 22-10 XINNIAN HAO 20-01
WAKE ME 19-06 WEE WILLIE WINKIE 18-07 YA VIENEN LOS REYES MAGOS 16-11
WAKE SNAKE 16-05 WEEVILY WHEAT 19-06 YOO HOO 16-01
WALKING WALKING 21-09 WELCOME SONG 19-08 ZULU WARRIOR 17-01
WASTIN’ HIS TIME 16-08 WHEN BILLY WAS ONE 22-08
OTHER RESOURCES
CHORUS SIGN UP SHEETS 15-09 MUSIC CLASS RULES POSTERS 15-08
CURRICULUM MAPS 15-09 MUSIC IN SCHOOLS MONTH POSTER 16-03
MUSIC AWARDS 15-12, 23-04
RECORDER NOTES
PARTS OF RECORDER 20-01 DGAB GA
STAFF WORKSHEETS 20-01 DOWN BY THE STATION 18-10 LET US SING TOGETHER 19-09
WORD SEARCH 20-01
DGABCD’ GAB
CDEGAC’ ITSY BITSY SPIDER 24-02 AIN'T GONNA RING NO MORE 19-02
SONG OF THE DRAGON 15-12 LITTLE WHITE DAISIES 23-09 ALL THROUGH THE NIGHT 19-10
ODE TO JOY 19-01 ALLISON’S CAMEL 23-08
DEG SANDY MCNAB 19-03 AMASEE 20-07
CHICKAMY CRANEY CROW 18-10 TWENTY-FOUR ROBBERS/TOM 18-06 ATADWE 20-09
SALLY ON THE SEESAW 19-10 B-A-G ASSESSMENT 19-02
SANDIE TOY 23-05 DGABD’ BABYLON'’S FALLING 21-11
DOWN IN THE VALLEY 21-07 CAPTAIN GO SIDETRACK 22-03
DEGA HA’SUKKAH MAH YAFAH 22-10 CLOSET KEY 17-08
A PUMPKIN 16-11 SCOTLAND’S BURNING 18-12 DOWN BY THE STATION 18-10
GO ROUND 16-09 DOWN CAME A LADY 21-11
HANUKKAH HANUKKAH 15-11 DGBD’ EZEKIEL SAW THE WHEEL 16-02
REVEILLE 20-08 FAIS DODO, COLAS MON P'TIT 19-12
DEGAB HOP OLD SQUIRREL 20-07
AMASEE 20-07 DAD’ IN SOME LADY’S GARDEN 19-02
CHARLIE OVER THE OCEAN 19-09 FREE AT LAST 17-01 JUST FROM THE KITCHEN 20-07
FINGERING WORKSHEETS 20-01 MARY HAD A LITTLE LAMB 24-02
GIT ON BOARD 21-09 E MERRILY WE ROLL ALONG 16-07
GOIN’ DOWN TO CAIRO 18-02 JOHN THE RABBIT 20-12 PEACE LIKE A RIVER 20-06
GOOD NEWS 16-02 SALLY ON THE SEESAW 19-03
HAMBONE 18-09 EG SING HALLELU 20-11
JOHNNY GET YOUR HAIR CUT 19-08 BEFORE DINNER 20-12 SLEEP BABY SLEEP 17-03
JOLLY MILLER 20-08 FROG IN THE MEADOW 19-07 SWEET WATER ROLLING 19-07
JOLLY OLD ST NICHOLAS 19-12 RAIN RAIN 21-05 THEN OH THEN 20-09
PEACE LIKE A RIVER 20-06 SEE-SAW SACRADOWN 19-02 WASTIN’ HIS TIME 16-08
PEEP SQUIRREL 18-12 STAR LIGHT STAR BRIGHT 19-03 WHO BUILT THE ARK 23-02
THIS OLD HAMMER 23-07
TROT OLD JOE 20-08 EGA GABC
WAKE ME 19-06 ARRE MI BURRITO 20-12 WHEN BILLY WAS ONE 22-08
YONDER SHE COMES 22-08 BEFORE DINNER 20-12
DOGGIE WHERE’S YOUR BONE 19-09 GABCD’
DEGABC’ DUERME MI TESORO 21-09 BJJRNEN SOVER 19-05
SING A SONG OF SIXPENCE 15-12 NAASS NAASS BLIEDER 21-11 CLAP WITH ME 19-09
WE WISH YOU A MERRY CHRISTMAS  21-12 OLIVER TWIST 20-03 FAIS DODO, COLAS MON P'TIT 19-12
WHO BUILT THE ARK 23-02 SING A SONG OF SIXPENCE 15-12 KANGAROO 17-01
THERE’S A LITTLE WHEEL 16-02 LOST MY GOLD RING 19-01
DEGABD’ WAY DOWN SOUTH 18-02 ODE TO JOY 19-01
ALABAMA GAL 22-09 SOLAS MARKET 17-06
AMAZING GRACE 20-01 EGAB SPRING’S MESSAGE 21-05
COME AND GO WITH ME 21-03 COMPOSITION WORKSHEET 16-03 WHEN THE SAINTS GO MARCHING 22-01
FINGERING ASSESSMENT 19-04 OLD MISTER RABBIT 2904 WISHY WASHY WEE 20-12
FINGERING FLASH CARDS 19-04 ROSIE DARLING ROSIE 16-08 YOO HOO 16-01
FISHPOLE SONG 21-08 TE URU 21-03
TRAIN’S OFF THE TRACK 18-06 GABD’
DEGABCD’ CHRISTMAS DAY 16-12
COMPOSITION WORKSHEET 16-03 EGABCD’ MARY HAD A LITTLE LAMB 24-02
SAILING IN THE BOAT 17-04 WAITING FOR THE DINNER BELL 2907 OH I'M GOIN’ TO SING 16-08
THAT’S A MIGHTY PRETTY MOTION ~ 21-09
DEGB EGABD’ WHO’S THAT TAPPING 21-05
DOWN CAME A LADY 21-11 SONG OF THE SNOWFLAKES 23-12
RAINING AGAIN TODAY 23-10 GAC’
VIVE LA COMPAGNIE 18-02 EGAC’ ALBUQUERQUE TURKEY 18-11
DOWN IN THE MEADOW 21-08 CHICKAMY CRANEY CROW 18-10
DEGC’ IT RAINED A MIST 23-03 FUNGA ALAFIA 17-06
DAYENU 21-04 SONG OF THE DRAGON 15-12 | SAW THREE SHIPS 17-11
IT'S ALMOST DAY 18-09
DEA EGBC’
SAKURA 19-04 ACADIAN LULLABY 21-07 GACD’
STANDIN’ ON THE PLATFORM 23-07 CINDY 17-12
DG FINGERING VISUALS 19-02
ALL THROUGH THE NIGHT 19-10 EGC’ HATO POPO 16-09
GOBBLE GOBBLE 16-11
LE FORGERON 21-11
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GB

AD’

THAT’S A MIGHTY PRETTY MOTION  21-09 AB DONKEYS AND CARROTS 19-11
CAPTAIN GO SIDETRACK 22-03 OY CHANUKAH OY CHANUKAH 17-12
GBC’ ONE TWO THREE 20-09
GO ROUND 16-09 BCD’
ABD’ LOST MY GOLD RING 19-01
GBCD’ OH HOW LOVELY IS THE EVENING 23-03 OLD ARK’S A-MOVERIN’ 17-03
JOLLY OLD ST. NICHOLAS 19-12 SWEET WATER ROLLING 19-07
AC’
GBD’ GRAND OLD DUKE OF YORK 18-05 BD’
IN SOME LADY’S GARDEN 19-12 PEEP SQUIRREL 18-12 FROG IN THE MEADOW 19-07
SWING LOW / ALL NIGHT 17-09 PRAY GOD BLESS 18-11 GRAND OLD DULE OF YORK 18-05
RAIN RAIN 21-05
GC’ ACD’
DONKEYS AND CARROTS 19-11 ALABAMA GAL 22-09 STAR LIGHT STAR BRIGHT 19-03
MY GOOD OLD MAN 17-10 ARRE MI BURRITO 20-12 THAT’S A MIGHTY PRETTY MOTION  21-09
DUERME MI TESORO 21-09
GCD’ HA’'SUKKAH MAH YAFAH 22-10
OLD ARK’S A-MOVERIN’ 17-03
RHYTHM
J 3 J n CAT CAME FIDDLING 21-03
DAYENU 21-04

BAA BAA BLACK SHEEP 19-02 AIKEN DRUM 16-06 DVA PIVNYKY 22-01
BOW-WOW SAYS THE DOG 23-07 AIN'T GONNA RING NO MORE 19-02 FATHER ABRAHAM 21-03
DR. KNICKERBOCKER 18-09 ALI BABA’S FARM 19-07 GOODBYE JULIE 19-08
DRAW QUARTER NOTE & REST 17-10 APPLE TREE CHANT 21-10 GOOD MORNING 18-07
DREIDEL SONG 18-11 ARRE MI BURRITO 20-12 GUT SHABBES EUCH 17-10
FIRE DOWN BELOW 17-02 BATE BATE CHOCOLATE 21-01 HEAD AND SHOULDERS BABY 21-03
GOM SE MALI 24-02 BEE AND THE PUP 23-11 HELLO MY NAME IS JOE (JO) 21-03
HERE SITS A MONKEY 17-06 BETTY BOTTER 18-03 HEVENU SHALOM ALEICHEM 21-12
HIDDEN PICTURE 17-10 BIG ROCK CANDY MOUNTAIN 17-04 IF AFISH 18-06
| HAD A LITTLE NUT TREE 17-07 BOBBY SHAFTO 16-06 JACK O’-LANTERN (chant) 22-10
| LOVE A SAUSAGE 17-02 BOW WOW WOW 18-06 JEREMIAH BLOW THE FIRE 24-01
IN A DARK DARK WOOD 20-10 CANEY MI MACARO 20-03 KITTY CAT (TE URU) 21-03
IN AND OUT 21-01 CATALINA MAGDALENA 22-07 MONKEY AND THE ZEBRA 23-01
KOONELAKI 18-04 CHERRIES RIPE 17-07 MY AUNT JANE 21-10
LIMERICK SONG 21-02 CHERRY TREE 22-04 TO STOP THE TRAIN 20-07
LITTLE GREEN FROG 19-11 CLOCKS OF RONDAINE 17-03 WHEN PAPA PUT THE PAPER ON WALL18-04
LITTLE RED CABOOSE 20-10 CLUCK OLD HEN 19-04
MUFFIN MAN 22-03 COBBLER COBBLER 18-07
MY AUNT JANE 21-10 COLORING “LEAF” SHEET 16-11 .
MY LITTLE ROOSTER 16-07 DRAW Q. NOTE/REST, EIGHTH 17-10 ALPHABET POEM 22-12
NAUGHTY KITTY CAT 16-04 DUERME MI TESORO HANDOUT 21-09 BARNACLE BILL 23-06
OH WE CAN PLAY ON THE BIG BASS  20-01 ENGINE ENGINE NUMBER NINE 18-10 THERE WAS A PIG 22-11
SEVIVON 20-11 FOOBA WOOBA RHYTHM 15-08 WEATHER SONG 22-10
SOUNDS OF THE SINGING SCHOOL ~ 24-02 FROG IN THE MEADOW WORK 19-07
TAPE DES MAINS 23-07 GOM SE MALI 24-02 J J\ | J\J
THIS OLD MAN 20-02 HOLIDAY WORDS & RHYTHMS 20-12 . .
WHEELS ON THE BUS 19-11 HOPS IN THE NEST 24-03 ALL NIGHT ALL DAY 17-09
WHO’S THAT TAPPING 21-05 HOW OLD ARE YOU 22-08 AMA LAMA 17-02

JACK O’-LANTERN (chant) 22-10 APPLE TREE CHANT 21-10

LAS ESTRELLITAS 22-05 BIGI KAIMAN 22-01
3 LIMERICK SONG 21-02 CROCODILE SONG 22-01
ALLISON’S CAMEL 23.08 LITTLE RED CABOOSE 20-10 DANCER IN THE MOONLIGHT 20-07
BALONKU ADA LIMA 17-12 LITTLE RED WAGON 23-12 DARKNESS THERE 15-10
BARNACLE BILL 23.06 LONG-LEGGED SAILOR 18-02 EARLY TO BED 21-02
BEE AND THE PUP 23-11 MRS. MACARONI 18-07 GONG XI GONG XI 18-10
BINGO 20-02 MUNCHA! MUNCHA! MUNCHA! 20-11 GOODBYE OLD PAINT 21-07
CAT CAME FIDDLING 21-03 MY AUNT CAME BACK 20-09 HERE’S A STRING (VINDUM) 23-09
CHERRY TREE 29.04 MY PADDLE’S KEEN & BRIGHT 17-09 HEY HO NOBODY HOME 18-12
DVA PIVNYKY 9901 OLD MAN DAISY 24-04 HIMMEL UND ERDE MUSSEN 21-08
FATHER ABRAHAM 21-03 ONE TWO THREE 20-09 | CAUGHT A RABBIT 21-04
GOODBYE JULIE 19-08 OY CHANUKAH OY CHANUKAH 17-12 JUST FROM THE KITCHEN 20-07
GUT SHABBES EUCH 17-10 POOR DOG BRIGHT 23-11 LI'L LIZA JANE 20-04
HEAD AND SHOULDERS BABY 21-03 RAINDROPS SONG 18-05 LITTLE WHITE DAISIES 23-09
HELLO MY NAME IS JOE (JO) 21-03 RHYTHMIC DICTATION: quar, 8th 18-06 LIMERICK SONG 21-02
HOP OLD SQUIRREL 20-07 SANSA KROMA 18-12 LITTLE BIRCH TREE 17-10
IF A FISH 18-06 SEVIVON 20-11 LOS ESQUELETOS 21-10
JACK O’-LANTERN (chant) 29.10 SHAKE THEM ‘SIMMONS DOWN 20-03 MISTER RABBIT 22-04
KITTY CAT (TE URU) 21-03 SONG OF THE SNOWFLAKES 23-12 MUSIC ALONE SHALL LIVE 21-08
LAS ESTRELLITAS 22_05 SOUNDS OF THE SINGING SCHOOL  24-02 MY HOME’S IN MONTANA 17-11
LIL LIZA JANE 20-04 SOURWOOD MOUNTAIN 20-10 PEACE LIKE A RIVER 20-06
PUMPKIN PUMPKIN 19-10 SUGAR BOWL 22-05 THAT’S A MIGHTY PRETTY MOTION ~ 21-09
THANKSGIVING DAY 2911 THANKSGIVING DAY 22-11 THIS OLD HAMMER 23-07
THIS OLD HAMMER 23.07 TRAIN’S OFF THE TRACK 18-06 VISUALS & ASSESSMENT 18-08
TONY CHESTNUT 18-02 WALKING WALKING 21-09 WAITING FOR THE DINNER BELL 22-07
WALKING WALKING 21-09 WISHY WASHY WEE 20-12
WHEN PAPA PUT THE PAPER ON WALL18-04 ‘/

LONG & SHORT

ALL AROUND THE GREEN..TREE 23-09 BARNACLE BILL 23-06

BINGO 20-02 DOGGIE DOGGIE 19-09

BLACK SOCKS 22-12 EZEKIEL SAW THE WHEEL 16-02
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GOOD NEWS

GOODBYE JULIE

HERE IS THE SEA
IDENTIFY LONG & SHORT
JACK SPRAT

LITTLE BUNNY FOO FOO
OLD BLUE
SHENANDOAH

SIMPLE GIFTS

SLEEP BABY SLEEP
THERE WAS GREAT BIG MOOSE
WITCHES’ NIGHT

LONG SOUNDS

A RAM SAM SAM
A TISKET A TASKET

ALLE MEINE ENTCHEN
ARMENIAN LULLABY

BAA BAA BLACK SHEEP
BLUEBIRD

COLD OLD HOUSE

DANCER IN THE MOONLIGHT
DARKNESS THERE

DID YOU FEED MY COW
DOGGIE WHERE’S YOUR BONE
DUCKS IN THE MILLPOND
DUERME MI TESORO

EIGHTH, QUAR, HALF ASSESS
EL FLORON

EVERYBODY’S WELCOME
FIVE FAT TURKEYS

FRERE JACQUES / ARE YOU
GONG XI GONG XI

GOODBYE JULIE

GOODBYE OLD PAINT

GREAT BIG CLOCKS

GRIZZLY BEAR
SHENANDOAH

HANUKKAH HANUKKAH

HAVE YOU SEEN THE GHOST
HIDDEN PICTURE

HEY HO NOBODY HOME

| CAUGHT A RABBIT

| GOT A LETTER THIS MORNING
JOLLY OLD ST NICHOLAS
LAND OF THE SILVER BIRCH
LITTLE CABIN IN THE WOOD
LITTLE RED WAGON

MI CHACRA/GRANJA (MY FARM)
MY AUNT JANE

OLD WOMAN AND THE PIG
PEER GYNT: IN THE HALL
POLLY PUT THE KETTLE ON
PRAY GOD BLESS

SANDY MCNAB

SILVER MOON BOAT

SONG OF THE DRAGON
SONG OF THE SNOWFLAKES
SPRING’S MESSAGE

SUGAR BOWL

TODAY IS MONDAY

TROT OLD JOE

VO LUZERN / WEGGIS SONG
WADE IN THE WATER

WAKE ME

WAKE SNAKE

WEE WILLIE WINKIE

WHEELS ON THE BUS

WHEN BILLY WAS ONE

WHEN THE SAINTS GO MARCHING
WHO’S THAT TAPPING
WITCHES’ NIGHT

-

ARMENIAN LULLABY
BACKWATER BLUES
BLACK SNAKE

CAPTAIN GO SIDETRACK
COME AND GO WITH ME
DARKNESS THERE

HOP OLD SQUIRREL

16-02
19-08
22-09
22-09
15-11
19-04
22-09
24-04
23-02
17-03
22-05
23-10

17-05
20-04
22-06
22-03
19-02
23-04
21-10
20-07
15-10
23-08
19-09
19-01
21-09
19-06
20-03
23-08
18-11
21-06
18-01
19-08
21-07
17-03
19-05
24-04
15-11
19-10
17-10
18-12
21-04
23-08
19-12
17-09
21-08
23-12
17-06
21-10
16-06
18-01
22-06
18-11
19-03
19-01
15-12
23-12
21-05
22-05
19-03
20-08
23-05
19-03
19-06
16-05
18-07
19-11
22-08
22-01
21-05
23-10

22-03
20-04
16-10
22-03
21-08
15-10
20-07

LOS ESQUELETOS

MY BONNIE LIES OVER THE OCEAN
TAPE DES MAINS

THEN OH THEN

TONY CHESTNUT

WAKE ME

J o

ALL NIGHT ALL DAY

ALL THROUGH THE NIGHT

LOS ESQUELETOS

MARY HAD A LITTLE LAMB

PEACE LIKE A RIVER

SONGAJI (BABY COW)

SOUNDS OF THE SINGING SCHOOL

J

BAKER

BARNACLE BILL

DAISY BELL (BICYCLE BUILT)
DONA NOBIS PACEM

DOWN IN THE VALLEY

EARLY TO BED

FAIS DODO, COLAS MON P’TIT
FISHPOLE SONG

GIT ON BOARD

GOODBYE OLD PAINT

HAVE YOU SEEN THE GHOST
HIMMEL UND ERDE MUSSEN
HINKY DINKY DOUBLE D FARM
HOME ON THE RANGE

MUSIC ALONE SHALL LIVE

MY BONNIE LIES OVER THE OCEAN

21-10
21-01
23-07
20-09
18-02
19-06

17-09
19-10
21-10
24-02
20-06
17-12
24-02

21-01
23-06
22-02
20-06
21-07
21-02
19-12
21-08
21-09
21-07
19-10
21-08
23-01
17-11
21-08
21-01

MY DAME HATH A LAME TAME CRANE 22-06

OH HOW LOVELY IS THE EVENING
OLD KING COLE

PEER GYNT: MORNING MOOD
RHYTHM PERFORMANCE

SING TOGETHER

SOON AH WILL BE DONE

SOUNDS OF THE SINGING SCHOOL
SWING LOW SWEET CHARIOT

WE WISH YOU A MERRY CHRISTMAS
WITCHES’ NIGHT

- e
MY BONNIE LIES OVER THE OCEAN

(e ]

CIRCLE ROUND

COLOR BY NOTE (JINGLE BELLS)
EZEKIEL SAW THE WHEEL
GOOD NEWS

HULA HOOP RHYTHMS

23-03
17-10
18-01
21-08
24-02
24-04
24-02
17-09
21-12
23-10

21-01

17-04
19-12
16-02
16-02
15-08

MY DAME HATH A LAME TAME CRANE 22-06

SHENANDOAH

SLEEP BABY SLEEP
STANDIN’ ON THE PLATFORM
THIS LITTLE LIGHT OF MINE

-
THEN OH THEN

J3

ALBUQUERQUE TURKEY
AME AME

CLUCK OLD HEN
DADDY’S WHISKERS

DR. KNICKERBOCKER
EVEN / UNEVEN ASSESSMENT
HOOSEN JOHNNY

HOPS IN THE NEST

IF ALL THE RAINDROPS
LITTLE PETER RABBIT
LITTLE RED WAGON
MONKEY AND THE ZEBRA
MUFFIN MAN

OLD ZION’S CHILDREN
PEEP SQUIRREL
PLEASURE DANCE

24-04
17-03
23-07
20-06

20-09

18-11
21-07
19-04
20-05
18-09
19-08
22-07
24-03
23-03
21-04
23-12
23-01
22-03
18-09
18-12
19-04

ROLL THAT BROWN JUG DOWN
ROY’S HORSE ENJOYS GALLOP
SCRAPING UP SAND

SHE’LL BE COMING ROUND

SING HALLELU

SMILE

SOON AH WILL BE DONE

THAT’S A MIGHTY PRETTY MOTION
WAITING FOR THE DINNER BELL
WISHY WASHY WEE

il

BASSEZ DOWN

HOOSEN JOHNNY

MONKEY AND THE ZEBRA
SHE’LL BE COMING ROUND
THREE BLUE PIGEONS

WAITING FOR THE DINNER BELL
WE’RE GOING ROUND

JRT)IT

AIN'T GONNA RING
ALLIGATOR CHANT

ANIMAL SONG

AS | CAME OVER YONDERS HILL
BIM BUM

BROTHER RABBIT

CEDAR SWAMP
CHATTANOOGA CHOO CHOO
CHICKEN ON THE FENCE POST
CLAP WITH ME

COLOR “PUMPKIN” SHEET
DIDDLE DIDDLE DUMPLING
ENGINE ENGINE NUMBER NINE

HALLOWEEN RHYTHMS 21-10,

HOLD MY MULE

HOLE IN THE MIDDLE
HOLIDAY WORDS & RHYTHMS
HORSE WENT AROUND
HOW MUCH WOOD COULD
| CAUGHT A RABBIT
JOHNNY GET YOUR HAIR CUT
LITTLE RED WAGON

NOTE & REST CHART

OLD BRASS WAGON

OLD MAN DAISY

PEAS AND THE RICE
RHYTHM COMPOSITION
RHYTHM DICE

RHYTHMIC DICTATION
RHYTHM GAME

RHYTHM SENTENCES
RIDING IN THE BUGGY
SCOTLAND’S BURNING
SCRAPING UP SAND

SKIP TO MY LOU

SLEIGH RIDE

SOURWOOD MOUNTAIN
TIDEO

TINGALAYO

TROT OLD JOE

VISUALS, WORK/ASSESS
WAY DOWN SOUTH

WE’RE GOING ROUND

73

BIGI KAIMAN

BOOMBA

HORSE WENT AROUND

I GOT A LETTER THIS MORNING
PEAS AND THE RICE

ROSIE DARLING ROSIE
TINGALAYO

WAITING FOR THE DINNER BELL

FERMATAS
SUGAR BOWL

TRIPLETS

22-05
22-01
21-06
22-01
20-11
22-01
24-04
21-09
22-07
20-12

16-06
22-07
23-01
22-01
21-06
22-07
22-05

19-02
16-04
19-08
18-11
19-04
22-04
18-04
19-08
16-12
19-09
16-11
18-03
18-10
23-10
18-09
15-09
20-12
22-02
18-01
21-04
19-08
23-12
18-07
18-01
24-04
22-11
17-10
23-04
18-09
17-07
22-04
16-10
18-12
21-06
23-05
18-12
20-10
19-05
17-10
20-08
21-06
18-02
22-05

22-01
22-07
22-02
23-08
22-11
16-08
17-10
22-07

22-05

SOMETIMES | FEEL LIKE MOTHERLESS 19-03
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WOKE UP THIS MORNIN’ 20-02 LITTLE BUNNY FOO FOO 19-04

LITTLE RED CABOOSE 20-10 EH SOOM BOO KAWAYA 17-06
TIES LOST MY GOLD RING 19-01 ERIE CANAL 20-08
DOWN IN THE VALLEY 21-07 MISS MAGGIE 20-07 FREE AT LAST 17-01
DUERME MI TESORO 21-09 MUFFIN MAN 22-03 FRUIT BENDING DOWN 15-09

MY AUNT CAME BACK 20-09 FUNGA ALAFIA 17-06
STEADY BEAT MY DOG RAGS 23-11 GO ROUND 16-09
A LA LATA AL LATERO 18-04 NAASS NAASS BLIEDER 21-11 GUT SHABBES EUCH 17-10
AL CITRON 18-12 OKKI TOKKI UNGA 16-07 HEAD AND SHOULDERS BABY 21-08
ANGEL BAND 24-03 OLD ARK’S A-MOVERIN’ 17-03 HEY DIDDLE DIDDLE 18-03
ANIMAL FAIR 20-05 OY CHANUKAH OY CHANUKAH 17-12 HI-DEE-ROON 23-02
ANTS GO MARCHING 23-06 PEEP SQUIRREL 18-12 HILL AND GULLY RIDER 18-08
BACKE BACKE KUCHEN 22-03 POINT THE BEATS SHEET 15-08 | CAUGHT A RABBIT 21-04
BATE BATE CHOCOLATE 21-01 POOR DOG BRIGHT 23-11 I WANT TO RISE 16-05
BEAT OR NO BEAT 17-07 RIG-A-JIG-JIG 19-01 JOSHUA FIT THE BATTLE 23-03
BUY A PENNY GINGER 23-04 ROLL THAT BROWN JUG 22-05 JUST FROM THE KITCHEN 20-07
CAN YOU WALK ON TIPTOE 24-01 ROUND AND ROUND 17-04 LI'L LIZA JANE 20-04
CANEY MI MACARO 20-03 SLEEPY SAILOR / ROSE ROSE 22-09 LINSTEAD MARKET 19-11
CAT’S GOT THE MEASLES 18-05 STEADY BEAT PERF. RUBRIC 15-08 LOST MY GOLD RING 19-01
CHERRIES RIPE 17-07 THANK YOU FOR CHRIS’MUS 22-12 MISTER RABBIT 22-04
CHERRY TREE 22-04 THERE’S A STUDENT IN RING 22-09 MY GOOD OLD MAN 17-10
CLOCKS OF RONDAINE 17-03 THIS OLD HAMMER 23-07 OH WON’T YOU SIT DOWN 20-02
CLUCK OLD HEN 19-04 TICK-TOCK 24-03 OLD ARK’S A-MOVERIN’ 17-03
COBBLER COBBLER 18-07 TO STOP THE TRAIN 20-07 OLD MAN DAISY 24-04
DOWN TO THE BAKER’S SHOP 22-03 TOODALA 22-08 PIZZA PIZZA DADDY-O 20-03
DUCKS IN THE MILLPOND 19-01 TRICK OR TREAT NIGHT 23-10 RIDING IN THE BUGGY 16-10
DUERME MI TESORO 21-09 TROT OLD JOE 20-08 ROSIE DARLING ROSIE 16-08
DVA PIVNYKY 22-01 UNCLE JESSIE 22-08 SAMBALELE 17-06
EL FLORON 20-03 WELCOME SONG 19-08 SHAKE THE PAPAYA DOWN 18-05
EVERYBODY’S WELCOME 23-08 WHEN THE SAINTS GO MARCHING 22-01 SI ME DAN PASTELES 17-11
FATHER ABRAHAM 21-03 ZULU WARRIOR 17-01 SILVER MOON BOAT 19-01
FLEAFLY FLO 20-10 SING HALLELU 20-11
FROG IN THE MEADOW 19-07 SYNCOPATION SOLAS MARKET 17-06
GOOD MORNING 18-07 ALL AROUND GREEN... TREE 23-09 TAKE TIME IN LIFE 17-06
GREAT BIG CLOCKS 17-03 ALLISON’S CAMEL 23-08 THIEF 19-03
HAIL! THE GANG’S ALL HERE 18-09 BEE AND THE PUP 23-11 THIS LITTLE LIGHT OF MINE 20-06
HELLO MY NAME IS JOE (JO) 21-08 BLACK SNAKE 16-10 TO STOP THE TRAIN 20-07
HICKORY DICKORY DOCK 17-03 CAPTAIN GO SIDETRACK 22-03 VIRGIN MARY HAD A BABY BOY 16-11
HIYA HIYA 16-10 CAT’S GOT THE MEASLES 18-05 WADE IN THE WATER 19-03
HOPS IN THE NEST 24-03 CROCODILE SONG 22-01 WAKE ME 19-06
HULLABALOO BELAY 17-02 DANCING AND WHIRLING 16-10 WAKE SNAKE 16-05
| SAW THREE SHIPS 17-11 DAY-O 18-08 WEEVILY WHEAT 19-06
IT RAINED A MIST 23-03 DAYENU 21-04 WHEN THE SAINTS GO MARCHING 22-01
JELLY ON A PLATE 17-08 DID YOU FEED MY COW 23-08 WHO BUILT THE ARK 23-02
JUST FROM THE KITCHEN 20-07 DO AS I'M DOING 15-09 WHO’S THAT TAPPING 21-05
KREUZTANZ 22-02 DO LORD 19-06 WOKE UP THIS MORNIN’ 20-02
LA TIA MONICA 23-12 DRY BONES 15-10
LE JOLI TAMBOUR 17-04 DUCKS IN THE MILLPOND 19-01
SAME & DIFFERENT
HANDOUT: FIND DETAILS 24-04
LISTENING WORKSHEET 24-04
SHENANDOAH 24-04
SOON AH WILL BE DONE 24-04
TEMPO
12 VARIATIONS on “Ah vous” 21-02 GREAT BIG CLOCKS 17-03 OLD MISTER RABBIT 22-04
A LA LATA AL LATERO 18-04 GREEN GRASS GROWS ALL AROUND 22-05 PEER GYNT: IN THE HALL 18-01
ALLIGATOR CHANT 16-04 HELLO THERE 21-08 RIG-A-JIG-JIG 19-01
ALOUETTE 17-02 HI-DEE-ROON 23-02 ROW YOUR BOAT (adapted) 22-06
BUY A PENNY GINGER 23-04 HICKETY PICKETY BUMBLEBEE 19-09 SEE THE PONY GALLOPING 23-02
CSHEBOGAR 19-09 HICKORY DICKORY DOCK 17-03 SLEEPY SAILOR / ROSE ROSE 22-09
CHUMBARA 19-08 HORSE WENT AROUND 22-02 SLOWLY SLOWLY 22-02
CLAP WITH ME 19-09 IDENTIFY FAST & SLOW 20-08 SORIDA 19-01
CLOCKS OF RONDAINE 17-03 IT RAINED A MIST 23-03 TEMPO TERMS & MEANING 23-02
COFFEE GROWS ON... TREES 16-04 JUMP IN JUMP OUT 22-09 TEMPO TERMS HANDOUT 23-02
CSHEBOGAR 19-09 KREUZTANZ 22-02 THERE WAS A GREAT... MOOSE 22-05
DO AS I'M DOING 15-09 LITTLE RED CABOOSE 20-10 TONY CHESTNUT 18-02
FAST & SLOW COLOR/ASSESS 19-08 LITTLE RED WAGON 23-12 TROT OLD JOE 20-08
FAST & SLOW (STICK FIGURES) 21-08 MEUNIER TU DORS 22-02 UNCLE JESSIE 22-08
FIVE FAT TURKEYS 18-11 MY DAME HATH A LAME TAME CRANE 22-06 VISUALS 23-02
FLEAFLY FLO 20-10 NORIU MIEGO 19-09 WHEN PAPA PUT THE PAPER ON WALL18-04

WIND 19-12

VISUALS
VISUALS: MELODY BOUGHT ME A CAT 16-04 DUCKS IN THE MILLPOND 19-01
ALLE MEINE ENTCHEN 22-06 BOUNCE HIGH BOUNCE LOW 19-03 DUERME MI TESORO 21-09
ALLISON’S CAMEL 23-08 BUTTON YOU MUST WANDER 23-04 EL cucU 18-05
AMASEE 20-07 BUY A PENNY GINGER 23-04 ELEPHANT SONG 23-06
ANIMAL FAIR 20-05 C MAJOR SCALE VISUALS 18-12 FISHPOLE SONG 21-08
ATADWE 20-09 CHARLIE OVER THE OCEAN 19-09 FROG POND 19-12
BEFORE DINNER 20-12 CLOSET KEY 17-08 FRUIT BENDING DOWN 15-09
BICKLE BOCKLE 16-05 DAYENU 21-04 GOBBLE GOBBLE 16-11
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HAM AND EGGS
HASCHEN IN DER GRUBE

HIGH & LOW ANIMAL VISUALS
HIGH & LOW (INST) VISUALS
HILL AND GULLY RIDER
HIMMEL UND ERDE MUSSEN
HOLD MY MULE

HOP OLD SQUIRREL

HOP UP AND JUMP UP
HOSISIPA

HOT CROSS BUNS-ALTERNATE
| CAUGHT A RABBIT

| WENT TO VISIT A FARM

I’M STRETCHING VERY TALL
IDENTIFY HIGH AND LOW

IN A FINE CASTLE

JACK AND JILL

JACK BE NIMBLE
JACK-O’-LANTERN

JACK O’-LANTERN

JELLY ON A PLATE

JEREMIAH BLOW THE FIRE
JOHN THE RABBIT

KANGAROO

LEAK KANSENG

LIL LIZA JANE

LITTLE RED WAGON

LOST MY GOLD RING

MELODIC CONTOUR CARDS
MELODY PATTERNS

MONKEY AND THE ZEBRA
MUSIC ALONE SHALL LIVE

OH MARY & THE BABY SWEET LAMB
OH WE CAN PLAY ON THE BIG BASS
OH WON'T YOU SIT DOWN

OLD BRASS WAGON

ONE TWO THREE

PENTATONIC SCALES

PIZZA PIZZA DADDY-O

RAIN RAIN

ROSIE DARLING ROSIE
SAILING IN THE BOAT

SALLY ON THE SEESAW
SANDIE TOY

SEE-SAW SACRADOWN

SING HALLELU

SOLFEGE CARDS

SOLFEGE IN 3 KEYS

SOLFEGE VISUALS IN KEY OF C
SONG OF THE DRAGON

STAFF - LINES & SPACES
STANDIN’ ON THE PLATFORM
STAR LIGHT STAR BRIGHT
STEP, SKIP, REPEAT EXAMPLES
THEN OH THEN

THREE LITTLE PIGS

TIDEO

TREBLE CARDS & POSTERS
TREBLE LINES/SPACES WORDS
TO STOP THE TRAIN

VILLAGE WATCHMAN

WAKE ME

WASTIN’ HIS TIME

WEATHER

WISE OLD OWL

YOO HOO

VISUALS: RHYTHM
6/8 RHYTHM VISUALS
A RAM SAM SAM

A TISKET A TASKET
AIKEN DRUM
ALABAMA GAL
ALBUQUERQUE TURKEY
ALI BABA’S FARM
ALL NIGHT ALL DAY
ALPHABET POEM
AMA LAMA

AMASEE

AME AME

ANIMAL FAIR

ANIMAL SONG

APPLE TREE CHANT

17-03
21-05
18-08
21-08
18-08
21-08
18-09
20-07
18-08
18-01
16-01
21-04
20-05
23-01
23-01
18-05
22-12
20-06
21-10
22-10
17-08
24-01
20-12
17-01
20-01
20-04
23-12
19-01
16-01
23-06
23-01
21-08
22-12
20-01
20-02
18-01
20-09
21-07
20-03
21-05
16-08
17-04
19-10
23-05
19-02
20-11
21-09
21-09
20-04
15-12
21-08
23-07
19-03
21-08
20-09
17-03
19-05
17-12
21-04
20-07
16-09
19-06
16-08
23-01
18-10
16-01

19-05
17-05
20-04
16-06
22-09
18-11
19-07
17-09
22-12
17-02
20-07
21-07
20-05
19-08
21-10

ARMENIAN LULLABY
ATADWE

BAA BAA BLACK SHEEP
BARNACLE BILL

BATE BATE CHOCOLATE
BEAT OR NO BEAT

BEAT & RHYTHM WORDS

BIG ROCK CANDY MOUNTAIN
BIGI KAIMAN

BINGO

BLACK SNAKE

BLACK SOCKS

BLUEBIRD

BOOMBA

BOW-WOW SAYS THE DOG
BOW WOW WOW

CAPTAIN GO SIDETRACK
CATALINA MAGDALENA
CHATTANOOGA CHOO CHOO
CHERRIES RIPE

CHICKEN ON THE FENCE POST
CIRCLE ROUND

CLUCK OLD HEN

DADDY’S WHISKERS
DARKNESS THERE

DAY-O

DAYENU

DID YOU FEED MY COW
DIDDLE DIDDLE DUMPLING
DO AS I'M DOING

DO LORD (6/8)

DOGGIE WHERE’S YOUR BONE
DOWN IN THE VALLEY

DOWN THE RIVER

DR. KNICKERBOCKER
DREIDEL SONG

EARLY TO BED

EH SOOM BOO KAWAYA

EM POM PEE

ENGINE ENGINE NUMBER NINE
ERIE CANAL

EVEN / UNEVEN RHYTHMS
FIRE DOWN BELOW

FREE AT LAST

FROG IN THE MEADOW
FUNGA ALAFIA

GERAKINA / YERAKINA

GONG XI GONG XI

GOODBYE OLD PAINT

GREAT BIG CLOCKS

GUT SHABBES EUCH
HALLOWEEN RHYTHMS
HANUKKAH HANUKKAH
HERE SITS A MONKEY

HEY DIDDLE DIDDLE

HEY HO NOBODY HOME

HEY LOLLY

HI-DEE-ROON

HILL AND GULLY RIDER
HINKY DINKY DOUBLE D FARM
HIYA HIYA

H@JT PA (SIM SALA BIM)
HOLD MY MULE

HOME ON THE RANGE
HOOSEN JOHNNY

HORSE WENT AROUND

HOW OLD ARE YOU

HULA HOOP NOTES

| CAUGHT A RABBIT

| GOT A LETTER THIS MORNING
I HAD A LITTLE NUT TREE

| LOVE A SAUSAGE

| WENT TO VISIT A FARM

IF ALL THE RAINDROPS

IN A DARK DARK WOOD

IN AND OUT

ITSY BITSY SPIDER

JACK BE NIMBLE

JACK O’-LANTERN (chant)
JELLY ON A PLATE
JING-GA-RING

JOHNNY GET YOUR HAIR CUT
JOSHUA FIT THE BATTLE

21-10,

22-03
20-09
19-02
23-06
21-01
17-07
18-07
17-04
22-01
20-02
16-10
22-12
23-04
22-07
23-07
18-06
22-03
22-07
19-08
17-07
16-12
17-04
19-04
20-05
15-10
18-08
21-04
23-08
18-03
15-09
19-06
19-09
21-07
19-05
18-09
18-11
21-02
17-06
19-09
18-10
20-08
22-01
17-02
17-01
19-07
17-06
19-10
18-01
21-07
17-03
17-10
23-10
15-11
17-06
18-03
18-12
22-09
23-02
18-08
23-01
16-10
19-10
18-09
17-11
22-07
22-02
22-08
15-08
21-04
23-08
17-07
17-02
20-05
23-03
20-10
21-01
24-02
20-06
22-10
17-08
20-07
19-08
23-03

KOONELAKI

LAND OF THE SILVER BIRCH
LAS ESTRELLITAS

LI'L LIZA JANE

LIMERICK SONG

LINSTEAD MARKET

LITTLE BUNNY FOO FOO

LITTLE CABIN IN THE WOOD
LITTLE GREEN FROG

LITTLE PETER RABBIT

LITTLE RED CABOOSE

LITTLE RED WAGON
LONG-LEGGED SAILOR
METERIN 3 & 4

MI CHACRA/GRANJA (MY FARM)
MONKEY AND THE ZEBRA
MOSES SUPPOSES HIS TOES-ES
MUNCHA! MUNCHA! MUNCHA!
MUSIC MATH

MY AUNT CAME BACK

MY BONNIE LIES OVER THE OCEAN

18-04
17-09
22-05
20-04
21-02
19-11
19-04
21-03
19-11
21-04
20-10
23-12
18-02
18-11
17-06
23-01
21-02
20-11
17-04
20-09
21-01

MY DAME HATH A LAME TAME CRANE 22-06

MY GOOD OLD MAN

MY HOME’S IN MONTANA

MY LITTLE ROOSTER

MY PADDLE’S KEEN & BRIGHT
NAUGHTY KITTY CAT

NOTES & RESTS (sized)

NOTES & RESTS FLASHCARDS
OH WON'T YOU SIT DOWN
OLD ARK’S A-MOVERIN’

OLD KING COLE

OLD WOMAN AND THE PIG
OLD ZION’S CHILDREN

ONE TWO THREE

OY CHANUKAH OY CHANUKAH
OY CHANUKAH OY CHANUKAH
PEACE LIKE A RIVER

PEAS AND THE RICE

PETER PETER PUMPKIN EATER
PIZZA P1ZZA DADDY-O

POOR OLD CROW

PUT NOTES RESTS MS IN 3 & 4
RAIN COME WET ME (2/4 & 3/4)
RHYTHM DICE

RHYTHM GAME

RHYTHM PATTERN PIES
RHYTHM PERF (sixteenth)
RHYTHM TIC TAC TOE
RHYTHMIC DICT. PRACTICE
RIDING IN THE BUGGY

ROLL THAT BROWN JUG DOWN
RUB-A-DUB-DUB

RUMBLE IN THE JUNGLE
SAKURA

SAMBALELE

SANSA KROMA

SCRAPING UP SAND

SEVIVON

SHAKE THEM ‘SIMMONS DOWN
SHE’LL BE COMING ROUND
SING HALLELU

SIXTEENTH CARDS-rhythm game
SIXTEENTH NOTES

SIXTEENTH NOTES & COMBOS
SIXTEENTH, EIGHTH, QUARTER
SKIP TO MY LOU

SLEEPY SAILOR (adapted)
SOLAS MARKET

SOURWOOD MOUNTAIN
SPRING’S MESSAGE

STANDIN’ ON THE PLATFORM
SUGAR BOWL

TAKE TIME IN LIFE
THANKSGIVING DAY

THAT’S A MIGHTY PRETTY MOTION
THEN OH THEN

THIS LITTLE LIGHT OF MINE
THIS OLD HAMMER

THREE BLUE PIGEONS
TICK-TOCK

TIDEO

TINGALAYO

17-10
17-11
16-07
17-09
16-04
21-01
21-05
20-02
17-03
17-10
16-06
18-09
20-09
17-12
17-12
20-06
22-11
15-10
20-03
15-10
22-06
16-05
23-04
17-07
22-11
19-11
23-04
20-05
16-10
22-05
18-06
15-09
19-04
17-06
18-12
21-06
20-11
20-03
22-01
20-11
17-07
15-09
21-06
22-04
23-05
22-09
17-06
20-10
21-05
23-07
22-05
17-06
22-11
21-09
20-09
20-06
23-07
21-06
24-03
19-05
17-10
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TODAY IS MONDAY 19-03 ELEPHANT SONG 23-06 MEUNIER TU DORS - meter 22-02

TRICK OR TREAT NIGHT 23-10 FAST & SLOW (STICK FIGURES) 21-08 MI CHACRA/GRANJA (MY FARM) 17-06
TROT OLD JOE 20-08 FIVE BROWN EGGS 18-03 MY BONNIE LIES OVER THE OCEAN  21-01
VILLAGE WATCHMAN 16-09 FIVE FAT TURKEYS 18-11 NUTCRACKER CHARACTERS 17-11
WAKE ME 19-06 FIVE LITTLE PUMPKINS 16-10 NUTCRACKER FOUR DANCES 23-12
WAKE SNAKE 16-05 FOUR SEASONS 24-04 NUT MARCH/SUGAR RHYTHMS 23-11
WALKING WALKING 21-09 FRIENDLY BEASTS 20-12 OH HOW LOVELY IS THE EVENING 23-03
WAY DOWN SOUTH 18-02 FRUIT BENDING DOWN 15-09 ONCE AN AUSTRIAN WENT YODELING 16-01
WE WISH YOU A MERRY CHRISTMAS  21-12 GOING OVER THE SEA 19-06 ORCHESTRA PLAYERS VISUALS 23-09
WE’RE GOING ROUND 22-05 GOM SE MALI 24-02 OY CHANUKAH OY CHANUKAH 17-12
WHEELS ON THE BUS 19-11 GOOD NEWS 16-02 PARTNER VS. ROUNDS 23-03
WHEN BILLY WAS ONE 22-08 GRANDMA’S GLASSES 21-02 PERCUSSION (SMALL) CARDS 23-08
WHEN FATHER PAPERED PARLOUR  18-04 GREAT BIG CAT 23-01 PETER AND THE WOLF 23-07
WHO BUILT THE ARK 23-02 GREEN GRASS GROWS ALL AROUND 22-05 POOR OLD CROW 15-10
ZULU WARRIOR 17-01 HICKORY DICKORY DOCK 17-03 PUMPKIN PUMPKIN (DYNAMICS) 19-10

I HAD A ROOSTER 17-09 RECORDER FINGERING 19-02
VISUALS: OTHER IDENTIFY FAST & SLOW 20-08 RONDO FORM CARDS 17-05
ALLISON’S CAMEL 23-08 IDENTIFY HIGH AND LOW 23-01 ROSE ROSE 23-03
ALOUETTE 17-02 IDENTIFY LONG & SHORT 22-09 SEE THE PONY GALLOPING 23-02
ANGEL BAND 24-03 IDENTIFY SOFT & LOUD 20-11 SKIN AND BONES 18-10
ANIMALS WENT IN TWO 19-06 IDENTIFY VOICES 23-10 SLOWLY SLOWLY 22-02
ANTS GO MARCHING 23-06 IN A DARK DARK WOOD 20-10 TEMPO TERMS 23-02
BALONKU ADA LIMA 17-12 ITSY BITSY SPIDER 24-02 THEME & VARIATIONS 23-04
BARNACLE BILL 23-06 JACK O’-LANTERN (chant) 22-10 THREE BILLY GOATS GRUFF 16-02
BOUGHT ME A CAT 16-04 JAZZ INSTRUMENTS 20-04 THREE LITTLE MUFFINS 22-03
BOW-WOW SAYS THE DOG 23-07 JAZZ POSTER 24-02 TO THE WEST & WESTWARD 16-10
CAN YOU WALK ON TIPTOE 24-01 JOSHUA FIT THE BATTLE 23-03 TREBLE CLEF POSTERS 17-12
CARNIVAL OF THE ANIMALS 20-05 KEYBOARDS 24-03 VAMOS A LA MAR (LET’S GO) 17-05
CELEBRATIONS 18-03 LA VACA LOLA 19-07 VOICE CARDS 15-08, 20-10
DOCTOR KATCHEL 24-01 LAS ESTRELLITAS (voices) 22-05 VOICE VISUALS (FACES) 21-08
DOG RHYTHMS 23-11 LITTLE BIRCH TREE 17-10 WHEELS ON THE BUS 19-11
DYNAMICS CARDS 15-10, 18-10 LITTLE BUNNY FOO FOO 19-04 WIND 19-12
ELECTROPHONES 24-04 LITTLE CABIN IN THE WOOD 21-08 WITCH WITCH / TROLL TROLL 22-10
ELEMENTS OF NOTATION 17-06 MAJOR & MINOR 23-10 ZIN ZIN ZIN A VIOLIN 16-03

VOICES: TALK SING, WHISPER, CALL/SHOUT

AL PAVO PAVITO 17-11 GRANDMA MOSES 22-05 MISS JENNY JONES 23-09
ALLIGATOR CHANT 16-04 GRANDMA'’S GLASSES 21-02 MOS MOS (CAT CAT) 16-04
ALLISON’S CAMEL 23-08 HELLO MY NAME IS JOE (JO) 21-08 MUNCHA! MUNCHA! MUNCHA! 20-11
ALPHABET POEM 22-12 HELLO THERE 21-08 MY FATHER IS A GARBAGE MAN 15-09
BALONKU ADA LIMA 17-12 HEY DIDDLE DIDDLE 18-03 MY GOOD OLD MAN 17-10
BATE BATE CHOCOLATE 21-01 HICKORY DICKORY DOCK 17-03 NAASS NAASS BLIEDER 21-11
BOOM CHICKA BOOM 15-08 HIGH LOW / UP DOWN XYL 20-11 ONE TWO THREE 20-09
BUTTON YOU MUST WANDER 23-04 HORSE WENT AROUND 22-02 POOR OLD CROW 15-10
CAT’S GOT THE MEASLES 18-05 | SAW A SLIPPERY SLITHERY SNAKE  21-01 PUMPKIN PUMPKIN 19-10
CHARLIE OVER THE OCEAN 19-09 I TOOK A WALK TO TOWN 21-05 ROUND AND ROUND 17-04
CHICKAMY CRANEY CROW 18-10 IDENTIFY VOICES 23-10 SLOWLY SLOWLY 22-02
COBBLER COBBLER 18-07 IN A DARK DARK WOOD 20-10 SUGAR BOWL 22-05
COLD OLD HOUSE 21-10 ITSY BITSY SPIDER 24-02 THREE LITTLE MUFFINS 22-03
CREEPING LITTLE FLEA 20-11 JACK AND JILL 22-12 TICK-TOCK 24-03
DID YOU FEED MY COW 23-08 JACK O’-LANTERN (chant) 22-10 VOICE CARDS 15-08
DO AS I'M DOING 15-09 JEREMIAH BLOW THE FIRE 24-01 VOICE VISUALS 20-10
DOCTOR FOSTER 15-09 JUMP IN JUMP OUT 22-09 VOICE VISUALS (FACES) 21-08
DONKEY OLD AND GRAY 18-07 JUMP SHAMADOR 23-08 WHEN GOLDILOCKS WENT TO HOUSE 18-08
DULCE DULCE 15-08 JUST FROM THE KITCHEN 20-07 WHEN PAPA PUT THE PAPER ON WALL18-04
DR. KNICKERBOCKER 18-09 LAS ESTRELLITAS 22-05 WIND 19-12
FLEAFLY FLO 20-10 LITTLE BUNNY FOO FOO 19-04 WITCH WITCH / TROLL TROLL 22-10f
GOM SE MALI 24-02 LITTLE CABIN IN THE WOOD 21-08
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